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Indices Index Change Change Net Foreign 

 as of -1D YTD YTD 

 10-Mar-26 (%) (%) (USD m) 

Thailand SET 1,406  1.6  11.6  1,142  

China SHCOMP 4,123  0.6  3.9    

Hong Kong HSI 25,960  2.2  1.3    

India SENSEX 78,206  0.8  (8.2) (4,665) 

Indonesia JCI 7,441  1.4  (13.9) (527) 

Korea KOSPI 5,533  5.3  31.3  (18,545) 

MY FBMKLCI 1,702  1.6  1.3    

PH PCOMP 6,127  2.0  1.2  319  

SG FSSTI 4,861  0.0  4.6    

Taiwan TWSE 32,772  2.1  13.1  (2,943) 

VN VNINDEX 1,677  1.4  (6.0) (714) 

MSCI Emerging 1,504  3.4  7.1    

Nikkei 225 54,248  2.9  7.8    

FTSE 100 10,412  1.6  4.8    

CAC 40  8,057  1.8  (1.1)   

DAX  23,969  2.4  (2.1)   

Dow Jones 47,707  (0.1) (0.7)   

Nasdaq 22,697  0.0  (2.3)   

S&P 500 6,781  (0.2) (0.9)   

Brent 87.80  (11.3) 44.3    

Dubai 86.57  (10.1) 41.7    

WTI 83.45  2.8  49.4    

GOLD 5,191.98  0.1  20.3    

Trade data Buy Sell Net Share (%) 

(THB m) (THB m) (THB m) (THB m) (THB m) 

Foreign 32,595  40,870  (8,275) 54  

Retail 24,530  20,505  4,025  33  

Prop Trade 4,526  4,350  176  7  

Local Institution 6,565  2,491  4,074  7  

Total Trade 68,216  68,216  0  100  

Rates Last close 1M ago End last yr 1yr ago 

 10/03/2026 10/02/2026 31/12/2025 10/03/2025 

THB/USD 31.62  31.16  31.51  33.79  

Inflation * (0.88) (0.66) (0.28) 1.08  

MLR ** 6.38  6.47  6.47  6.88  

1Y Fixed * 0.84  0.84  0.88  1.48  

Govt bond 10Y 2.04  1.93  1.64  2.18  

Commodity Last close 1M ago End last yr 1yr ago 

(USD/bbl) 10/03/2026 10/02/2026 31/12/2025 10/03/2025 

Brent 87.80  68.80  60.85  69.28  

Dubai 86.57  68.75  61.08  71.11  

WTI 83.45  64.63  57.42  66.25  

Gold 5,192  5,084  4,319  2,916  

Baltic Dry 2,066  1,882  1,877  1,424  

(USD/ton) 06-Mar-26 30-Jan-26 19-Dec-25 07-Mar-25 

Coal 129.37  110.84  110.10  96.45  

   % change 19.7  16.7  17.5  34.1  

* chg y-y%  last at end of most recent month end; '** Avg of 4 major banks; 

Sources: Bloomberg, except coal from BANPU 
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Published Reports 

NSL FOODS (NSL TB) - Key takeaways from Opportunity Day; Maintain BUY TP THB33.00 
 

Highlights 

 Management maintains its 2026 revenue growth target of 13–15% y-y, supported by all segments: Bakery, Food Service, and 

Exports. The company plans to launch at least 180 new SKUs this year. 

 Revenue from the Middle East accounts for about 12% of export sales, or only 0.6% of total revenue. Most sales are on an FOB 

basis, meaning customers bear the shipping costs. 

 The gross margin target of 21% (up from 19.5% in 2025) appears relatively ambitious. The improvement is expected to come from 

stronger revenue growth, better capacity utilization, cost control, and improved production efficiency in the export and food service 

segments. 

 The company is installing machinery at its new plant in Chonburi. Test runs are expected in 2Q26, with commercial operations 

starting in 3Q26. The project remains on schedule. 

 At the Opportunity Day meeting, management indicated that 1QTD gross margin should be close to the 1Q25 level of 21.3%, 

implying a 2.7 ppts q-q increase from 18.6% in 4Q25. 

Comments 

 We maintain a positive view following the meeting. We project 2026 revenue growth of around 11.5% y-y, mainly driven by 

domestic sales, which account for about 95% of total revenue. Export revenue is expected to grow around 20% y-y, partly due to a 

low base. 

 In the near term, 1Q26 revenue should grow in line with expectations. Domestic sales are likely to increase both q-q and y-y, 

supported by new product launches and customer reviews. Export sales may soften q-q due to high shipments in 4Q25, but should 

still grow y-y on a low base. 

 We expect 1Q26 gross margin to recover to around 19–20%, partly due to changes in revenue mix. Net profit for 1Q26 is estimated 

at THB165–170m, showing solid q-q growth and potentially flat y-y performance. 

 Raw material costs remain stable. Cheese and butter are mainly imported from New Zealand and are not affected by geopolitical 

tensions. However, oil prices remain a key risk. Transportation costs account for about 3.9% of revenue; a 10% rise in oil prices 

would reduce profit by roughly 3%. 

 We reiterate our BUY call with a target price of THB33. The stock is currently trading at 10.3x 2026E P/E. 

Exhibit 1: Key assumptions for NSL (maintained) 

  Actual -------------------------- Current --------------------------- ------------------------ Growth ----------------------------- 

  2025 2026E 2027E 2028E 2026E 2027E 2028E 

  (THB m) (THB m) (THB m) (THB m) (%) (%) (%) 

Total revenue 6,911 7,708 8,551 9,452 11.5 10.9 10.5 

Costs 5,565 6,236 6,909 7,609 12.0 10.8 10.1 

Gross profit  1,345 1,472 1,642 1,843 9.5 11.5 12.3 

SG&A expenses  626 694 770 851 10.8 10.9 10.5 

Profit sharing 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 

Reported net profit  604 654 735 838 8.2 12.4 14.0 

Core profit  604 654 735 838 8.2 12.4 14.0 
        

Key ratios (%)        

Gross margin 19.5 19.1 19.2 19.5 (0.4) 0.1 0.3 

SG&A to sales 9.1 9.0 9.0 9.0 (0.1) 0.0 0.0 

Net margin 8.7 8.5 8.6 8.9 (0.3) 0.1 0.3 

Core margin 8.7 8.5 8.6 8.9 (0.3) 0.1 0.3 

Operating statistics (THB m)       

Bakery sales 5,598 6,186 6,805 7,472 10.5 10.0 9.8 

NSL brands sales 482 554 638 733 15.0 15.0 15.0 

Food service sales 455 523 602 692 15.0 15.0 15.0 

Export sales 335 402 463 509 20.0 15.0 10.0 

Others sales 39 41 43 46 5.0 5.0 5.0 

Revenue contribution (%)        

Bakery sales 81.0 80.3 79.6 79.0    

NSL brands sales (BAW) 7.0 7.2 7.5 7.8    

Food service sales 6.6 6.8 7.0 7.3    

Export sales 4.9 5.2 5.4 5.4    

OEM sales 0.6 0.5 0.5 0.5    
 

Source: FSSIA estimates 
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Exhibit 2: Total revenue and growth  Exhibit 3: Revenue from bakery and growth 

 

 

 

Sources: NSL, FSSIA estimates 
 

Sources: NSL, FSSIA estimates 

  

Exhibit 4: Revenue from food service and growth  Exhibit 5: Revenue from export and growth 

 

 

 

Sources: NSL, FSSIA estimates 
 

Sources: NSL, FSSIA estimates 

  

Exhibit 6: Yearly gross margin and SG&A to sales  Exhibit 7: Yearly net profit and growth 

 

 

 

Sources: NSL, FSSIA estimates 
 

Sources: NSL, FSSIA estimates 
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Economic news 

 Geopolitical risks cloud equity market outlook  BANGKOK POST: Escalating tensions between Iran, the US and Israel 

could trigger a major military confrontation within 3-4 months, potentially driving crude oil prices as high as US$135 per 

barrel in a worst-case scenario, pundits warn. Speaking at a recent event hosted by the Stock Exchange of Thailand (SET) 

and the Investment Analysts Association, Boontham Rajitpinyolert, a lecturer in economics at Kasetsart University, said he 

anticipates a 60% probability that the US will launch military strikes on Iran within 3-4 months, potentially as part of a larger 

operation that could focus on regime change. Geopolitical tensions could intensify ahead of the US midterm election cycle, 

while Iran's military capability, particularly with support from the Islamic Revolutionary Guard Corps, suggests the conflict 

window may last 3-4 months before easing, with conditions potentially stabilising between May and June, said Mr 

Boontham. In a worst-case scenario, he said crude prices could spike to $135 per barrel, which would significantly affect 

global inflation and corporate earnings. Thailand remains particularly vulnerable to oil shocks as the country imports energy 

equivalent to around 6.5% of GDP, with 58% sourced from the Middle East, said Mr Boontham. 

 Banks tighten digital checks to curb mule accounts  BANGKOK POST: Banks are tightening monitoring of digital 

transactions to prevent the use of mule accounts, as fraudsters shift their activities after stricter controls were imposed on 

conventional bank accounts. A banking industry source who requested anonymity said banks are intensifying scrutiny of 

digital transactions to curb mule accounts, as signs have emerged that fraudsters are increasingly turning to digital deposit 

accounts after tighter measures were introduced on regular bank accounts in compliance with Bank of Thailand regulations. 

"Although there has not yet been a significant increase in fraud through digital deposit accounts, banks need to take pre-

emptive measures to control the problem," the source said. Transaction limits and minimum balance requirements set by 

individual banks are aligned with the regulator's customer profiling guidelines, which classify customers based on financial 

behaviour and risk profiles under the S, M and L categories. Regarding the tighter mobile banking transfer limits, daily 

transfer ceilings are categorised into three tiers: less than 50,000 baht (S), 50,000 baht to 200,000 baht (M), and more than 

200,000 baht (L). The category depends on a customer's risk profile and each bank's know-your-customer assessment. 

Bangkok Bank (BBL) recently announced holders of its e-Savings accounts would be required to maintain a minimum 

balance of 2,000 baht. Customers would be unable to make withdrawals or transfers causing the account balance to fall 

below this threshold, with implementation scheduled for April 9, 2026. However, the bank revoked the measure on Tuesday 

after it sparked widespread criticism on social media. 

 Fiscal position ‘sufficient’ for fuel subsidies  BANGKOK POST: The government is in good fiscal condition, with a buffer 

of 300 billion baht if it needs to guarantee loans for the Oil Fuel Fund for subsidies, according to the Ministry of Finance. The 

ministry is awaiting word from fund officials about whether they intend to borrow funds, with the Finance Ministry acting as 

guarantor, in order to stabilise domestic retail fuel prices, said a ministry official who asked not to be named. Authorities will 

also assess how much borrowing is appropriate, as well as review the fund’s financial position and the extent of its deficit, 

the official said. The government crafted a deficit budget for fiscal 2026, with 860 billion baht in borrowing planned to finance 

the shortfall. If the full borrowing amount is utilised, something that usually does not happen based on budget disbursement 

efficiency, public debt could rise to a maximum of 68.2% of gross domestic product — close to the 70% ceiling. As of 

January, Thailand’s public debt was 66  of GDP. 

 Economist warns Thailand could encounter stagflation  BANGKOK POST: Thailand is at risk of stagflation as oil prices 

skyrocket during the Middle East conflict, while the new government has yet to take office and is unable to take steps to 

prop up a weak economy, says economist Amonthep Chawla. Mr Amonthep, chief economist with the research centre of 

CIMB Thai Bank, projects the Thai economy could experience flat growth or even quarter-on-quarter contractions in the first 

half of this year. Even though oil prices eased on Tuesday, falling below $100 per barrel, he said uncertainties remain as the 

Strait of Hormuz is still blocked, while tensions are high between Iran and the US-Israel alliance. Oil-exporting countries 

have also lowered their production, limiting supply amid regional conflicts, said Mr Amonthep. “At current prices of less than 

$100 per barrel, oil-related issues are manageable for the government,” he said. “In terms of subsidies, I would suggest the 

government subsidise prices only for specific groups instead of blanket subsidies, and encourage more efficient energy 

consumption.” If the Middle East war intensifies and drags on for more than two months, Mr Amonthep said the Thai 

economy would be under pressure and monetary policy alone would be insufficient to address the challenges. 

 Thai travel agents pessimistic about long-haul market recovery  BANGKOK POST: Thailand’s tourism industry is 

struggling with the sudden impact from the Middle East conflict on long-haul travel, with weekly arrivals down 13% due to 

flight disruptions. In light of emerging trends, the Association of Thai Travel Agents (Atta) says arrivals to Thailand from 

long-haul source markets could fall by as much as 50% this year. Long-haul markets, which contributed 10 million visitors, 

were one of the few bright spots in 2025, when overall foreign arrivals to Thailand declined by more than 7%. According to 

the Ministry of Tourism and Sports, weekly arrivals between March 1 and 8 fell by 9% from the previous week to 616,229, 

following the escalation of the US-Israel conflict with Iran that began on Feb 28. Long-haul markets recorded the steepest 

decline at 13%, with arrivals from Europe and the Middle East dropping by 18%. The largest decreases were among tourists 

from Germany, Russia, the UK, France and Israel. From Jan 1 to March 8, foreign arrivals totalled 7.24 million, down 4.35% 

from the same period a year ago. China remained the largest source market at 1.18 million, followed by Malaysia (685,126), 

Russia (566,259), India (468,340) and South Korea (343,349). Adith Chairattananon, honorary secretary-general of Atta, 

said the war is expected to significantly affect long-haul markets. The association forecast a possible decline of up to 50% 

for the entire year if the situation does not improve soon. 
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Corporate news 

 SCG halts olefins unit following Hormuz disruption  BANGKOK POST: Industrial conglomerate Siam Cement Group 

(SCG) is temporarily shuttering its olefins plant in Rayong, though it remains confident its other businesses will continue to 

operate as normal during the conflict in Iran. The operations of Rayong Olefins, a subsidiary of SCG Chemicals (SCGC), are 

being suspended under a declaration of force majeure, the company said in a statement. "Other SCGC plants and SCG 

business units remain operational," said Thammasak Sethaudom, president and chief executive of SCG, the parent firm of 

SCGC. Business units such as Cement and Building Materials are accelerating the transition to alternative energy sources 

(non-oil-based) to reduce energy volatility and enhance competitiveness, he said. SCG remains confident in its robust 

financial position and maintains sufficient cash reserves should the situation persist. 

 MR. D.I.Y. targets 1,500 outlets nationwide by 2027  BANGKOK POST: MR. D.I.Y. Holding (Thailand) Plc plans to invest 

4 billion baht this year, aiming to open 210 new stores and build an automated warehouse to support its expansion. Some 

2.1 billion baht is allocated for new stores and warehouse expansion, while 1.9 billion baht will be used to construct a 160-

rai automated warehouse in the Araya Industrial Estate in Samut Prakan, including related expenses, the company said. 

The automated warehouse is expected to support product distribution for around 3,000 stores when fully completed by 

2031, with partial operations beginning in 2028. Chief executive Andy Chin said Thailand still has significant room for growth 

in the home improvement and lifestyle retail market. The company offers roughly 16,000 items across six core categories. 

Around 75% of its products are imported from China, India, Malaysia, Indonesia and Vietnam, while 25% are sourced locally 

from around 300 suppliers, he said. MR. D.I.Y.'s products are around 27% cheaper than comparable products offered by 

other retailers because of its cost-based pricing strategy, which is difficult for competitors to replicate, said Mr Chin. This 

strategy has reinforced the company's position as the fastest-growing general home improvement and lifestyle retailer in 

Thailand, with strong market share and brand recognition, he said. 

 Sansiri confident amid global turmoil  BANGKOK POST: Construction costs for housing and condo projects already 

launched remain largely unaffected by global uncertainties, although a prolonged rise in oil prices could push up building 

costs for new developments, says SET-listed developer Sansiri. Uthai Uthaisangsuk, the company's president, said Sansiri 

is monitoring cost pressures but expects to keep expenses under control in the short term. "We are monitoring the 

situation," he said. "We have around 12 billion baht worth of ready-to-move units that were built at earlier cost levels." The 

company also has ongoing projects that use earlier input prices. For single detached houses, Sansiri typically purchases 

construction materials up to a year in advance and locks in prices for key items. For condo projects, construction costs are 

locked in through contracts with contractors, meaning projects already launched face minimal cost impact. 

 

 

  

https://www.bangkokpost.com/business/general/3214234/scg-halts-olefins-unit-following-hormuz-disruption
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Exhibit 8:  Foreign fund flow and SET Index  Exhibit 9:  Foreign participation 

 

 

 
Source: Bloomberg 

 
Source: Bloomberg 

 

Exhibit 10:  Index performance 
 ------- SET Index ------ ---------------------------------------------------------- Index performance (% change) ----------------------------------------------------- 

  Index (%chg) Energy Bank Comu Commerce Food Property Construct Transport Petrochem 

% of SET Index     19% 13% 11% 6% 4% 4% 2% 7% 1% 

Current 1,405.76  1.6  0.9  1.4  2.1  (0.2) 0.9  1.2  1.4  0.3  0.9  

-5D 1,466.51  (4.1) (5.1) (2.2) (1.8) (6.0) (3.4) (4.4) (15.5) (4.1) (3.2) 

-1M 1,411.70  (0.4) (2.4) 3.7  (3.5) (7.2) (4.3) (2.8) (15.2) (8.8) (4.9) 

-3M 1,253.54  12.1  16.1  6.8  16.6  3.0  0.4  11.6  (1.5) (6.6) 28.1  

-6M 1,288.03  9.1  7.9  15.6  17.8  (14.2) (11.6) 0.8  (18.4) (6.6) (10.9) 

-1Y 1,187.63  18.4  17.9  21.4  25.0  (22.2) (12.3) (2.9) 1.5  (8.0) 7.7  

WTD 1,410.37  (0.3) (1.0) 0.2  0.9  (1.7) 0.7  (1.4) (5.4) (1.1) 0.7  

MTD 1,528.26  (8.0) (8.0) (4.4) (6.1) (9.8) (7.0) (9.3) (18.1) (9.1) (10.0) 

QTD 1,259.67  11.6  13.4  4.2  14.6  2.8  (2.3) 8.1  (3.8) (4.7) 19.8  

End of last year 1,259.67  11.6  13.4  4.2  14.6  2.8  (2.3) 8.1  (3.8) (4.7) 19.8  
 

Source: Bloomberg 
 

Exhibit 11:  Trade by investor types 
 ---------- SET Index -------- Exchange  --------- SET Index ------- ---------------- Equity trading / Net position ----------------- Bond  

  Index Change rate Average daily turnover Foreign Retail PropTrade Local Inst Net  foreign 

  (y-y%) (USD:THB) (THB m) (USD m) (USD m) (USD m) (USD m) (USD m) (USD m) 

2020 1,449.35 (8.3) 31.29 67,335 2,152 (8,287) 6,873 459 953 (1,005) 

2021 1,657.62 14.4 32.00 88,443 2,764 (1,632) 3,630 435 (2,330) 6,550 

2022 1,668.66 15.1 34.78 53,589 1,541 5,362 (656) 56 (4,758) 4,111 

2023 1,415.85 (15.2) 34.81 51,072 1,467 (5,507) 3,348 (146) 2,305 318 

2024 1,400.21 (1.1) 35.26 45,039 1,277 (4,132) 2,680 7 1,443 (615) 

2025 1,259.67  (10.0) 32.88  40,477  1,231  (3,210) 4,783  (411) (1,158) 2,340  

2026YTD 1,405.76  11.6  32.88  64,775  1,970  1,404  357  77  (1,577) 1,115  

1Q25 1,158.09  (16.0) 33.95  42,528  1,253  (1,172) 1,625  (297) (157) 405  

2Q25 1,089.56  (16.2) 33.09  40,328  1,219  (1,165) 1,603  (77) (358) 1,051  

3Q25 1,274.17  (12.1) 32.30  44,797  1,387  (544) 351  (161) 354  14  

4Q25 1,259.67  (10.0) 32.16  34,634  1,077  (331) 1,204  123  (997) 876  

1Q26 1,405.76  21.4  31.40  73,166  2,330  1,404  357  77  (1,577) 1,115  

Jul-25 1,242.35  (5.9) 32.44  42,053  1,296  499  (615) (35) 151  (60) 

Aug-25 1,236.61  (9.0) 32.46  49,877  1,537  (670) 564  (15) 120  (145) 

Sep-25 1,274.17  (12.1) 32.00  42,462  1,327  (373) 402  (111) 83  219  

Oct-25 1,309.50  (10.7) 32.56  38,900  1,195  (136) 414  126  (404) 618  

Nov-25 1,256.69  (12.0) 32.39  33,847  1,045  (386) 646  23  (283) 513  

Dec-25 1,259.67  (10.0) 31.54  31,156  988  191  144  (25) (310) (255) 

Jan-26 1,325.62  0.8  31.28  46,231  1,478  141  511  296  (947) 1,429  

Feb-26 1,528.26  27.0  31.24  72,529  2,321  1,743  (1,484) 237  (496) 352  

Mar-26 1,405.76  21.4  31.69  100,737  3,179  (479) 1,330  (455) (134) (666) 

2026YTD 1,405.76  11.6  32.88  64,775  1,970  1,404  357  77  (1,577) 1,115  

4/3/2026 1,384.61   31.44  159,372  5,069  33  444  (304) (172) 42  

5/3/2026 1,417.29   31.60  106,582  3,373  (228) 183  (26) 71  16  

6/3/2026 1,410.37   31.94  62,899  1,969  (208) 148  (30) 90  (88) 

9/3/2026 1,382.97   32.09  94,274  2,938  (55) 165  (50) (60) (80) 

10/3/2026 1,405.76   31.62  68,216  2,158  (262) 127  6  129   (127) 
 

Source: Bloomberg  
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Exhibit 12:  Upcoming events 

Date Time Event Period Survey Actual Prior 

3/11/2026 23:45 Consumer Confidence Feb      --      -- 52.8 

3/11/2026 23:45 Consumer Confidence Economic Feb      --      -- 46.4 

3/13/2026 3:30 Gross International Reserves 6-Mar      --      -- $293.9b 

3/13/2026 3:30 Forward Contracts 6-Mar      --      -- $22.3b 

3/20/2026-3/25/2026 Car Sales Feb      --      -- 73936 

3/20/2026-3/26/2026 Customs Exports YoY Feb      --      -- 24.40% 

3/20/2026-3/26/2026 Customs Imports YoY Feb      --      -- 29.40% 

3/20/2026-3/26/2026 Customs Trade Balance Feb      --      -- -$3300m 

3/26/2026-3/29/2026 Mfg Production Index ISIC NSA YoY Feb      --      -- 1.46% 

3/26/2026-3/29/2026 Capacity Utilization ISIC Feb      --      -- 60.07 

3/31/2026 3:00 BoP Current Account Balance Feb      --      -- $700m 

3/31/2026 3:30 Exports YoY Feb      --      -- 23.60% 

3/31/2026 3:30 Exports Feb      --      -- $31050m 

3/31/2026 3:30 Imports YoY Feb      --      -- 30.10% 

3/31/2026 3:30 Imports Feb      --      -- $31791m 

3/31/2026 3:30 Trade Balance Feb      --      -- -$741m 

3/31/2026 3:30 BoP Overall Balance Feb      --      -- $2193m 

3/31/2026 20:30 S&P Global Thailand PMI Mfg Mar      --      -- 53.5 

4/01/2026 3:30 Business Sentiment Index Mar      --      -- 49.6 

4/06/2026 23:30 CPI YoY Mar      --      -- -0.88% 

4/06/2026 23:30 CPI NSA MoM Mar      --      -- -0.24% 

4/06/2026 23:30 CPI Core YoY Mar      --      -- 0.56% 
 

Source: Bloomberg 
 

Exhibit 13:  Upcoming XR 

Symbol X-Date 
Announce 

Date 
Rights 

for 
Subscription 

Price 
Unit 

Subscription Ratio 
(Holding:New) 

Subscription Period 
Allotted Shares 

(Shares) 

CWT 11/3/2026 26/2/2026 Warrants - Baht 1 : 1,350 - 270000000 

BWG 12/3/2026 27/2/2026 Warrants - Baht 6 : 1 - 1063534705 

QTCG 12/3/2026 26/2/2026 Common 0.08 Baht 1 : 4 - 2400000000 

TL 12/3/2026 21/7/2025 Warrants - Baht 6 : 1 - 949875357 

EMPIRE 13/3/2026 10/11/2025 Common 0.5 Baht 3.3334 : 1 03/04/2026 - 09/04/2026 145500000 

NKI 29/4/2026 26/2/2026 Common 15 Baht 3.16667 : 1 20/05/2026 - 26/05/2026 12000000 

PANEL 29/4/2026 24/2/2026 Warrants - Baht 4 : 1 - 47500000 

PANEL 29/4/2026 24/2/2026 Warrants - Baht 8 : 1 - 23750000 

IVF 7/5/2026 27/2/2026 Warrants - Baht 3.2 : 1 - 137500000 

BC 19/6/2026 27/2/2026 Warrants - Baht 10 : 1 - 60537945 
 

Source: SET 
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Exhibit 14:  Management trading 

Company Management Securities Transaction Shares 
Price 

(THB) 
Action 

Value 
(THBm) 

Bangkok Dusit Med Serv (BDMS) Att Thongtang Common Shares 3/9/2026 500,000 18.50  Buy 9.25  

Karmarts (KAMART) Wiwat Theekhakhirikul Common Shares 3/5/2026 1,136,600 9.17  Buy 10.42  

Karmarts (KAMART) Wiwat Theekhakhirikul Common Shares 3/6/2026 70,000 9.30  Buy 0.65  

Karmarts (KAMART) Wiwat Theekhakhirikul Common Shares 3/9/2026 343,700 8.98  Buy 3.09  

Carabao Group (CBG) Sathien Sathientham Common Shares 3/9/2026 50,000 34.50  Buy 1.73  

Kingsmen C.M.T.I. (K) Sorada Thamprakorb Common Shares 3/5/2026 10,000 1.04  Buy 0.01  

KCG Corporation (KCG) Songtham Phianpattanawit Common Shares 3/9/2026 3,000 9.30  Buy 0.03  

KCE Electronics (KCE) Pitharn Ongkosit Common Shares 3/10/2026 1,000,000 17.48  Buy 17.48  

CalComp Electronics (CCET) Khongsit Choukitcharoen Common Shares 3/9/2026 40,000 4.50  Buy 0.18  

Selic Corp (SELIC) Ek Suwatthanaphim Common Shares 3/4/2026 5,000 2.48  Buy 0.01  

Sino Logistics Corporation (SINO) Nanmanus Witthayasakpant Common Shares 3/9/2026 15,148 0.89  Buy 0.01  

Tidlor Holdings (TIDLOR) Cholthicha Thongthai Common Shares 3/9/2026 25,000 16.70  Buy 0.42  

Don Muang Tollway  (DMT) Sombat Panichewa Common Shares 3/5/2026 25,000,000 11.50  Sell 287.50  

Thai Nippon Rubber  (TNR) Kongpob Dararattanaroj Common Shares 3/9/2026 2,000 4.98  Buy 0.01  

Thai Nippon Rubber  (TNR) Kongpob Dararattanaroj Common Shares 3/9/2026 298,000 5.00  Buy 1.49  

Thai Nippon Rubber  (TNR) Kongpob Dararattanaroj Common Shares 3/9/2026 7,700 5.00  Buy 0.04  

Thai Nippon Rubber  (TNR) Kongpob Dararattanaroj Common Shares 3/9/2026 2,300 4.94  Buy 0.01  

Bangkok Chain Hospital (BCH) Somporn Harnphanich Common Shares 3/9/2026 38,900 9.37  Buy 0.36  

Bangkok Chain Hospital (BCH) Kantaporn Harnphanich Common Shares 3/9/2026 100,000* 9.40  Buy 0.94  

Bangkok Chain Hospital (BCH) Kantaporn Harnphanich Common Shares 3/9/2026 100,000 9.40  Buy 0.94  

Banpu (BANPU) Chanin Vongkusolkit Common Shares 3/5/2026 8,940,791 5.95  Sell 53.20  

BGT Corporation (BGT) Nopdol Tumwattana Common Shares 3/6/2026 23,100 0.40  Buy 0.01  

Patrangsit Healthcare Group (PHG) Ronnachit Yaemsaard Common Shares 3/4/2026 89,400 12.74  Buy 1.14  

Food Moments (FM) Sumate Masileerungsri Common Shares 3/9/2026 8,000 3.72  Buy 0.03  

Mitsib Leasing  (MITSIB) Nitipat Yongsanguanchai Common Shares 3/9/2026 15,300 0.53  Buy 0.01  

Muang Thai Insurance (MTI) Nualphan Lamsam Common Shares 3/4/2026 198,500 15.38  Buy 3.05  

JSP Pharmaceutical Manufacturing (Thailand) (JSP) Jirada Daengprasert Common Shares 3/6/2026 13,000 1.92  Buy 0.02  

JSP Pharmaceutical Manufacturing (Thailand) (JSP) Jirada Daengprasert Common Shares 3/9/2026 21,000 1.98  Buy 0.04  

JSP Pharmaceutical Manufacturing (Thailand) (JSP) Sittichai Daengprasert Common Shares 3/6/2026 15,000 1.99  Buy 0.03  

Intermedical Care and Lab Hospital (IMH) Sittiwat Kamkatwong Common Shares 3/9/2026 16,000 2.94  Buy 0.05  

World Flex (WFX) Chalongkwan Wongsasuthikul Common Shares 3/9/2026 25,300 0.79  Buy 0.02  

World Flex (WFX) Chalongkwan Wongsasuthikul Common Shares 3/9/2026 84,700 0.80  Buy 0.07  

Wice Logistics (WICE) Araya Kongsoonthorn Common Shares 3/9/2026 150,000 2.48  Buy 0.37  

Skin Laboratory (SKIN) Sahachart Khamnin Common Shares 3/9/2026 19,000 1.13  Sell 0.02  

Stella X  (STELLA) Puwassitt Chet-Udomlap Common Shares 3/4/2026 1,063,400 0.14  Buy 0.15  

Stella X  (STELLA) Puwassitt Chet-Udomlap Common Shares 3/5/2026 2,000,000 0.15  Buy 0.30  

Stone One  (STX) Krittanan Pingclasai Common Shares 3/4/2026 665,000 1.02  Sell 0.68  

Stone One  (STX) Krittanan Pingclasai Common Shares 3/5/2026 1,140,600 1.03  Sell 1.17  

Stone One  (STX) Krittanan Pingclasai Common Shares 3/6/2026 859,400 1.03  Sell 0.89  

Stone One  (STX) Krittanan Pingclasai Common Shares 3/9/2026 1,474,300 1.03  Sell 1.52  

Stone One  (STX) Natthakul Pingclasai Common Shares 3/4/2026 665,000 1.02  Sell 0.68  

Stone One  (STX) Natthakul Pingclasai Common Shares 3/5/2026 1,140,600 1.03  Sell 1.17  

Stone One  (STX) Natthakul Pingclasai Common Shares 3/6/2026 859,400 1.03  Sell 0.89  

Stone One  (STX) Natthakul Pingclasai Common Shares 3/9/2026 1,474,300 1.03  Sell 1.52  

Siamrajathanee (SO) Krai Vimolchalao Common Shares 3/9/2026 14,300 4.04  Buy 0.06  

ASEFA  (ASEFA) Tassanee Chaocheewakaset Common Shares 3/10/2026 619,100 4.06  Receive 2.51  

Inoue Rubber (IRC) Thanong Leeissaranukul Common Shares 3/5/2026 1,000,000 - Receive n/a 

Eastern Power Group (EP) Yuth Chinpakkul Common Shares 3/9/2026 7,800 1.19  Buy 0.01  

Ekachai Medical Care (EKH) Suthipong Tangsajjapoj Common Shares 3/9/2026 17,000 4.95  Buy 0.08  

MK Restaurant Group (M) Pravit Tantiwasinchai Common Shares 3/9/2026 1,000,000 - Transfer n/a 

MMM Capital (MMM) Suriya Wongsitthichaikul Common Shares 3/9/2026 50,000 2.54  Buy 0.13  
 

Source: *Revoked by Reporter; SEC 
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Exhibit 15:  Upcoming XM [1/10] 
Symbol X-Date Meeting 

Date 
Agenda 

A5 11/3/2026 22/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

ABM 11/3/2026 23/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Connected transaction,Changing The director(s) 

ADVICE 11/3/2026 23/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

AJ 11/3/2026 24/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

AKR 11/3/2026 28/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

ALLA 11/3/2026 27/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

AMANAH 11/3/2026 8/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

APURE 11/3/2026 24/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

ASP 11/3/2026 28/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

AWC 11/3/2026 29/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

BA 11/3/2026 8/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

BAM 11/3/2026 24/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

BAY 11/3/2026 23/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

BBL 11/3/2026 10/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

BEAUTY 11/3/2026 24/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

BLC 11/3/2026 1/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

BPP 11/3/2026 7/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

BSM 11/3/2026 28/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

BYD 11/3/2026 1/4/2026 Acquisition and disposition of assets / Acquisition or Disposition of Assets 

CENTEL 11/3/2026 28/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

CFRESH 11/3/2026 28/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

CH 11/3/2026 28/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

CK 11/3/2026 10/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

COCOCO 11/3/2026 24/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

CPALL 11/3/2026 24/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

CPNREIT 11/3/2026 22/4/2026 Fund management,Financial position and performance,Appointment of auditors and audit costs 

CPR 11/3/2026 28/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

CSS 11/3/2026 23/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

CWT 11/3/2026 23/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,The issuance of convertible securities,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the 
amendment of Article of the Company's Memorandum of Association to reflect the capital reduction 

DCON 11/3/2026 28/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of Article of the Company's 
Memorandum of Association to reflect the capital reduction 

DTCENT 11/3/2026 21/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

ETL 11/3/2026 28/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

EURO 11/3/2026 29/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

EVER 11/3/2026 27/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

FSMART 11/3/2026 22/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

FSX 11/3/2026 22/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

FTI 11/3/2026 30/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

GCAP 11/3/2026 27/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Capital increase,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of Article of the 
Company's Memorandum of Association to reflect the capital reduction 

GYT 11/3/2026 23/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

HL 11/3/2026 24/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

ICN 11/3/2026 22/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

IDG 11/3/2026 29/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

IIG 11/3/2026 29/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

III 11/3/2026 21/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

ILM 11/3/2026 24/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of company's objectives 

JAS 11/3/2026 29/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

JUBILE 11/3/2026 22/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

KASET 11/3/2026 22/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

KBANK 11/3/2026 10/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

KCG 11/3/2026 23/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

KCM 11/3/2026 28/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

KTB 11/3/2026 3/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 
 

Source: SET 
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Exhibit 16:  Upcoming XM [2/10] 
Symbol X-Date Meeting 

Date 
Agenda 

KTBSTMR 11/3/2026 - Fund management,Financial position and performance,Appointment of auditors and audit costs 

KUMWEL 11/3/2026 24/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of company's objectives 

LOXLEY 11/3/2026 24/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

LPN 11/3/2026 10/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

LRH 11/3/2026 22/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

M 11/3/2026 28/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

MALEE 11/3/2026 23/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

MATCH 11/3/2026 29/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

MCA 11/3/2026 22/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

MCS 11/3/2026 8/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

MOONG 11/3/2026 21/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Capital increase,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of Article of the 
Company's Memorandum of Association to reflect the capital reduction 

NAT 11/3/2026 28/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

NEO 11/3/2026 23/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

NFC 11/3/2026 28/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Capital increase,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of Article of the 
Company's Memorandum of Association to reflect the capital reduction 

OGC 11/3/2026 29/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

PCC 11/3/2026 29/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

PREB 11/3/2026 23/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,The issuance of debentures,Changing The director(s) 

PROEN 11/3/2026 27/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of company's objectives 

RCL 11/3/2026 17/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

READY 11/3/2026 23/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

RP 11/3/2026 29/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Capital increase,Changing The director(s) 

SALEE 11/3/2026 23/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

SAMCO 11/3/2026 21/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

SCG 11/3/2026 21/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

SCI 11/3/2026 24/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

SCM 11/3/2026 27/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

SE 11/3/2026 29/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of company's objectives 

SEAOIL 11/3/2026 22/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

SGP 11/3/2026 29/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

SHANG 11/3/2026 28/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

SHR 11/3/2026 24/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,The issuance of debentures,Changing The director(s) 

SICT 11/3/2026 27/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the reduction of the Company's registered capital 
by cancelling the unissued ordinary shares remaining from the capital increase under the General Mandate, and the 
amendment to th 

SJWD 11/3/2026 23/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To approve the amendment of the Company's objectives 

SKR 11/3/2026 22/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

SLP 11/3/2026 23/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

SMIT 11/3/2026 8/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

SRS 11/3/2026 17/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of company's objectives 

SSF 11/3/2026 22/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

STARM 11/3/2026 28/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,The issuance of debentures,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of 
company's objectives 

SYNEX 11/3/2026 23/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

TATG 11/3/2026 24/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

THAI 11/3/2026 20/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendments to the articles of association of 
Thai Airways International Public Company Limited 

THREL 11/3/2026 28/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

TISCO 11/3/2026 23/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

TK 11/3/2026 22/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

TKC 11/3/2026 24/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of company's objectives 

TKS 11/3/2026 23/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

TLHPF 11/3/2026 - Fund management,Financial position and performance,Appointment of auditors and audit costs,Dividend payment / Capital 
reduction for the year 2025 

TM 11/3/2026 16/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of company's objectives 

TNP 11/3/2026 22/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 
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Exhibit 17:  Upcoming XM [3/10] 
Symbol X-Date Meeting 

Date 
Agenda 

TPIPL 11/3/2026 24/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

TPIPP 11/3/2026 17/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

TRITN 11/3/2026 28/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

TSE 11/3/2026 10/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

UOBKH 11/3/2026 24/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

WFX 11/3/2026 21/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

WHA 11/3/2026 28/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

WHAUP 11/3/2026 22/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

WICE 11/3/2026 21/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

WIIK 11/3/2026 22/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

WINNER 11/3/2026 24/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

WPH 11/3/2026 28/4/2026 Capital increase,Changing The director(s),Cash and stock dividend payment 

ZEN 11/3/2026 23/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

2S 12/3/2026 23/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

88TH 12/3/2026 22/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

A 12/3/2026 20/4/2026 Acquisition and disposition of assets / Acquisition or Disposition of Assets 

ACG 12/3/2026 22/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

AH 12/3/2026 24/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

AMR 12/3/2026 3/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the addition of Company's objectives and the amendment 
to Clause 3 of the Company's Memorandum of Association as to be aligned with the amendment of the Company's objectives 

APCS 12/3/2026 29/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

APO 12/3/2026 24/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

ARIN 12/3/2026 21/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Capital increase,Changing The director(s) 

AS 12/3/2026 23/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

AURA 12/3/2026 23/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,The issuance of debentures,Changing The director(s) 

AYUD 12/3/2026 29/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

BAFS 12/3/2026 29/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

BC 12/3/2026 29/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Capital increase,The issuance of convertible securities,Changing The director(s),Other business (if any) 

BCH 12/3/2026 23/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

BE8 12/3/2026 23/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

BIS 12/3/2026 22/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

BJCHI 12/3/2026 23/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Change of par value,Changing The director(s) 

BKGI 12/3/2026 28/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

BLESS 12/3/2026 28/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

BOFFICE 12/3/2026 - Fund management,Financial position and performance,Appointment of auditors and audit costs 

BRR 12/3/2026 24/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of Article of the Company's Memorandum of 
Association to reflect the capital reduction 

BTC 12/3/2026 28/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

BWG 12/3/2026 30/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Capital increase,The issuance of convertible securities,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the 
amendment of Article of the Company's Memorandum of Association to reflect the capital reduction 

CHAO 12/3/2026 30/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

CHAYO 12/3/2026 29/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Capital increase,Changing The director(s) 

CHG 12/3/2026 24/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

CIMBT 12/3/2026 23/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

CIVIL 12/3/2026 27/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

CM 12/3/2026 29/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

CPF 12/3/2026 23/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

CPH 12/3/2026 29/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

CRC 12/3/2026 10/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

CSP 12/3/2026 9/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

CTW 12/3/2026 23/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

DV8 12/3/2026 24/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

FLOYD 12/3/2026 24/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

FN 12/3/2026 28/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment to The Company's Articles of Association 

FTE 12/3/2026 24/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 
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Exhibit 18:  Upcoming XM [4/10] 
Symbol X-Date Meeting 

Date 
Agenda 

GABLE 12/3/2026 22/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

HUMAN 12/3/2026 29/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

IHL 12/3/2026 30/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

ITEL 12/3/2026 22/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of company's article of association 

JSP 12/3/2026 21/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

KAMART 12/3/2026 27/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

KISS 12/3/2026 24/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s),Capital Reduction 

KWM 12/3/2026 24/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of company's article of association 

LDC 12/3/2026 24/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

LHFG 12/3/2026 20/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

LPH 12/3/2026 20/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

MADAME 12/3/2026 23/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Paid up capital reduction,Changing The director(s) 

MASTEC 12/3/2026 24/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

MRDIYT 12/3/2026 30/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

MTI 12/3/2026 22/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

MTW 12/3/2026 24/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Connected transaction,Changing The director(s) 

MUD 12/3/2026 23/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Capital increase,The issuance of debentures,Changing The director(s) 

NC 12/3/2026 28/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

NCP 12/3/2026 27/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

NDR 12/3/2026 31/3/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

NKI 12/3/2026 23/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Capital increase,Changing The director(s) 

NL 12/3/2026 27/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

NWR 12/3/2026 3/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

PANEL 12/3/2026 22/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Capital increase,The issuance of convertible securities,Changing The director(s),To consider other matters (if 
any) 

PEACE 12/3/2026 23/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

PHG 12/3/2026 27/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

PIMO 12/3/2026 23/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of company's article of association 

PIN 12/3/2026 24/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Connected transaction,Changing The director(s) 

PK 12/3/2026 24/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s),The amendment to the Company's Articles of Association. 

PLUS 12/3/2026 24/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Capital increase,The issuance of convertible securities,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the 
amendment of Article of the Company's Memorandum of Association to reflect the capital reduction 

PMTA 12/3/2026 22/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

PORT 12/3/2026 22/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

PRI 12/3/2026 28/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

PRINC 12/3/2026 24/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

PRM 12/3/2026 27/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

PSH 12/3/2026 28/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

PSP 12/3/2026 29/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

PSTC 12/3/2026 24/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of company's article of association 

PTC 12/3/2026 24/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

QLT 12/3/2026 27/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of company's article of association 

QTCG 12/3/2026 22/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Capital increase,Changing The director(s) 

RATCH 12/3/2026 23/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

RICHY 12/3/2026 28/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

ROJNA 12/3/2026 24/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

RPC 12/3/2026 21/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

RPH 12/3/2026 22/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

RT 12/3/2026 28/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Capital increase,Changing The director(s) 

SAWAD 12/3/2026 29/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

SCAP 12/3/2026 29/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

SCP 12/3/2026 23/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

SECURE 12/3/2026 23/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

SEI 12/3/2026 20/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

SELIC 12/3/2026 28/4/2026 Capital increase,Changing The director(s),The amendment to Clause 4 of the Memorandum of Association to reflect the increase of the 
registered capital,Cash and stock dividend payment 

 

Source: SET 
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Exhibit 19:  Upcoming XM [5/10] 
Symbol X-Date Meeting 

Date 
Agenda 

SFLEX 12/3/2026 9/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of Article of the Company's Memorandum of 
Association to reflect the capital reduction 

SITHAI 12/3/2026 24/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of company's article of association 

SK 12/3/2026 24/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

SKN 12/3/2026 20/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

SMT 12/3/2026 23/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

SORKON 12/3/2026 28/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

SRICHA 12/3/2026 20/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

SSP 12/3/2026 27/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

SSSC 12/3/2026 27/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

SST 12/3/2026 23/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Capital increase,The issuance of debentures,Changing The director(s) 

STECH 12/3/2026 24/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

STELLA 12/3/2026 28/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

SUSCO 12/3/2026 23/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

SUTHA 12/3/2026 7/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

SVOA 12/3/2026 10/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

TAN 12/3/2026 28/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

TCJ 12/3/2026 9/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

TGE 12/3/2026 24/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

THANA 12/3/2026 10/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

THG 12/3/2026 22/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To approve the removal of Miss Nalin Vanasin from the position of Director 

TIDLOR 12/3/2026 17/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

TIGER 12/3/2026 10/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

TMC 12/3/2026 25/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of Article of the Company's Memorandum 
of Association to reflect the capital reduction 

TMD 12/3/2026 24/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

TOPP 12/3/2026 29/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

TPA 12/3/2026 21/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

TPBI 12/3/2026 25/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

TPCH 12/3/2026 22/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

TPOLY 12/3/2026 22/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

TQM 12/3/2026 29/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

TTI 12/3/2026 28/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

TWP 12/3/2026 28/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

UEC 12/3/2026 28/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

UKEM 12/3/2026 9/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of company's objectives 

UREKA 12/3/2026 28/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

VARO 12/3/2026 29/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

VCOM 12/3/2026 24/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

VRANDA 12/3/2026 23/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

WINDOW 12/3/2026 30/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

ACAP 13/3/2026 29/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

AGE 13/3/2026 24/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

AIRA 13/3/2026 21/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

ALPHAX 13/3/2026 22/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s),The amendment to Article 13 of the Company's Articles of Association by removing 
the provision relating to the foreign shareholding restriction 

ANAN 13/3/2026 23/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

AP 13/3/2026 23/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

APP 13/3/2026 29/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

ASIMAR 13/3/2026 3/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

BSBM 13/3/2026 27/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

BUI 13/3/2026 23/4/2026 Capital increase,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of company's objectives,Cash and stock dividend 
payment 

CCP 13/3/2026 28/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Capital increase,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of company's objectives 

CEYE 13/3/2026 10/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of company's objectives 

CGD 13/3/2026 28/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of Article of the Company's Memorandum 
of Association to reflect the capital reduction 
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Exhibit 20:  Upcoming XM [6/10] 
Symbol X-Date Meeting 

Date 
Agenda 

CGH 13/3/2026 29/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

CHO 13/3/2026 27/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

CHOTI 13/3/2026 28/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

CMAN 13/3/2026 23/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of company's objectives and the amendment 
of Clause 3 of the Memorandum of Association of the Company 

CPANEL 13/3/2026 28/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of Article of the Company's Memorandum 
of Association to reflect the capital reduction 

CPI 13/3/2026 23/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

CPL 13/3/2026 28/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

CSC 13/3/2026 24/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

DITTO 13/3/2026 28/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

DOD 13/3/2026 10/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s),Allocation of net profit as legal reserve and dividend payment - Amendment to 
Company's objectives - Reduction of unissued registered capital - Amendment to the Memorandum of Association 

EA 13/3/2026 24/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

EAST 13/3/2026 24/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

EFORL 13/3/2026 9/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Paid up capital reduction,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of Article of the 
Company's Memorandum of Association to reflect the capital reduction 

EGCO 13/3/2026 17/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

EKH 13/3/2026 24/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

EP 13/3/2026 22/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of Article of the Company's Memorandum 
of Association to reflect the capital reduction 

ESTAR 13/3/2026 28/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

FORTH 13/3/2026 24/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

FPI 13/3/2026 27/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of company's objectives 

GUNKUL 13/3/2026 22/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

HANN 13/3/2026 30/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

ICHI 13/3/2026 24/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

ILINK 13/3/2026 22/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

IND 13/3/2026 22/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

INET 13/3/2026 23/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,The issuance of debentures,Changing The director(s) 

IROYAL 13/3/2026 22/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Capital increase,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the adjustment of the exercise rights of the 
Warrants to Purchase Ordinary Shares of the Company 

IVL 13/3/2026 24/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

KBS 13/3/2026 27/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,The issuance of debentures,Changing The director(s) 

LH 13/3/2026 22/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

MANRIN 13/3/2026 24/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

M-CHAI 13/3/2026 30/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

MDX 13/3/2026 22/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

MJD 13/3/2026 24/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of Article of the Company's Memorandum 
of Association to reflect the capital reduction 

MODERN 13/3/2026 8/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

NAM 13/3/2026 17/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

NATION 13/3/2026 20/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

NEP 13/3/2026 29/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of company's objectives 

NETBAY 13/3/2026 27/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

NSL 13/3/2026 24/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

NTF 13/3/2026 28/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

NTSC 13/3/2026 20/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

NUT 13/3/2026 17/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of company's objectives 

NV 13/3/2026 30/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

ONSENS 13/3/2026 23/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

OSP 13/3/2026 29/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

PAF 13/3/2026 28/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

PIS 13/3/2026 27/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

PRECHA 13/3/2026 23/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

PRIN 13/3/2026 23/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

PRTR 13/3/2026 27/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

RBF 13/3/2026 23/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 
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Exhibit 21:  Upcoming XM [7/10] 
Symbol X-Date Meeting 

Date 
Agenda 

RS 13/3/2026 30/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of Article of the Company's Memorandum 
of Association to reflect the capital reduction - To consider and approve the amendment of company's article of associati 

S 13/3/2026 27/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

S&J 13/3/2026 28/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

SGF 13/3/2026 29/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

SPCG 13/3/2026 30/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

SPI 13/3/2026 27/4/2026 Capital increase,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of Article of the Company's Memorandum of 
Association to reflect the capital reduction,Cash and stock dividend payment 

STC 13/3/2026 7/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

STP 13/3/2026 8/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

SUPEREIF 13/3/2026 - Fund management,Financial position and performance,Appointment of auditors and audit costs,To acknowledge the payment of 
dividend and capital reduction for the year 2025 

SVR 13/3/2026 24/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

SVT 13/3/2026 21/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

SYMC 13/3/2026 24/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

TACC 13/3/2026 10/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

TEAM 13/3/2026 24/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

TGPRO 13/3/2026 10/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of Article of the Company's Memorandum 
of Association to reflect the capital reduction 

THE 13/3/2026 27/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

TIPH 13/3/2026 23/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,The issuance of debentures,Changing The director(s) 

TLI 13/3/2026 29/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of company's article of association 

TNR 13/3/2026 9/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

TOA 13/3/2026 27/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

TPAC 13/3/2026 30/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

TPP 13/3/2026 10/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

TRUBB 13/3/2026 22/4/2026 Capital increase,Changing The director(s),Cash and stock dividend payment 

TTCL 13/3/2026 10/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

TVH 13/3/2026 29/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

TVO 13/3/2026 24/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

UMS 13/3/2026 23/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

VIBHA 13/3/2026 27/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

VIH 13/3/2026 24/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

WHAIR 13/3/2026 - Fund management,Financial position and performance,Appointment of auditors and audit costs 

WSOL 13/3/2026 28/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

XYZ 13/3/2026 29/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the reduction of registered capital and the amendment to 
the company's Memorandum of Association to reflect the capital reduction 

ALT 16/3/2026 24/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

BRI 16/3/2026 27/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

CMR 16/3/2026 27/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

CNT 16/3/2026 22/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Capital increase,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of Article of the Company's 
Memorandum of Association to reflect the capital increase 

EASON 16/3/2026 22/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

FNS 16/3/2026 30/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

HANA 16/3/2026 30/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

IP 16/3/2026 27/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,The issuance of convertible securities,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of 
Article of the Company's Memorandum of Association to reflect the capital reduction 

IRCP 16/3/2026 21/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

K 16/3/2026 29/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of company's objectives 

MAGURO 16/3/2026 29/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

MASTER 16/3/2026 23/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

MOTHER 16/3/2026 24/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

NCH 16/3/2026 22/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

NCL 16/3/2026 24/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

ORI 16/3/2026 29/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

PDJ 16/3/2026 27/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

SCN 16/3/2026 27/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of Article of the Company's Memorandum 
of Association to reflect the capital reduction 

SKE 16/3/2026 29/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 
 

Source: SET 
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Exhibit 22:  Upcoming XM [8/10] 
Symbol X-Date Meeting 

Date 
Agenda 

SMD100 16/3/2026 29/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of company's objectives 

SNNP 16/3/2026 24/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

SNP 16/3/2026 23/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

SPACK 16/3/2026 22/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Connected transaction,Changing The director(s) 

STX 16/3/2026 30/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

TMILL 16/3/2026 23/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of company's article of association 

TNITY 16/3/2026 30/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

TSR 16/3/2026 30/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of Article of the Company's 
Memorandum 

TYCN 16/3/2026 28/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

UNIQ 16/3/2026 10/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

WINMED 16/3/2026 30/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

XPG 16/3/2026 28/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

ZIGA 16/3/2026 9/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

ADD 17/3/2026 17/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

AMATA 17/3/2026 27/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

BGT 17/3/2026 29/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

BH 17/3/2026 22/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

BIG 17/3/2026 28/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

BLISS 17/3/2026 23/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of company's objectives 

CAZ 17/3/2026 22/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

CHARAN 17/3/2026 29/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

CMO 17/3/2026 23/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of company's article of association 

DEMCO 17/3/2026 29/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

F&D 17/3/2026 29/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of company's objectives 

HTC 17/3/2026 23/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

HYDROGEN 17/3/2026 28/4/2026 Fund management,Financial position and performance,Appointment of auditors and audit costs 

IMH 17/3/2026 28/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

INSURE 17/3/2026 23/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Capital increase,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of company's article 
of association 

LALIN 17/3/2026 29/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

MBK 17/3/2026 29/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Capital increase,Changing The director(s) 

META 17/3/2026 29/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

MFEC 17/3/2026 22/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

PQS 17/3/2026 22/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

PROS 17/3/2026 10/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Capital increase,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of Article of the 
Company's Memorandum of Association to reflect the capital reduction 

PSGC 17/3/2026 28/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Paid up capital reduction,Change of par value,Changing The director(s),Amendment to the Company's 
Memorandum of Association to reflect the change of the Company's par value. 

PYLON 17/3/2026 30/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

RSP 17/3/2026 21/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

SANKO 17/3/2026 29/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

SIRI 17/3/2026 30/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Capital increase,Changing The director(s) 

SKY 17/3/2026 29/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

SO 17/3/2026 22/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

SONIC 17/3/2026 28/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

TCMC 17/3/2026 29/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

TH 17/3/2026 9/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of Article of the Company's 
Memorandum of Association to reflect the capital reduction 

TQR 17/3/2026 23/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

TRP 17/3/2026 29/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

TRU 17/3/2026 27/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

VNG 17/3/2026 27/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

WARRIX 17/3/2026 24/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of company's objectives 

WHART 17/3/2026 - Fund management,Financial position and performance,Appointment of auditors and audit costs 

WP 17/3/2026 23/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 
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Exhibit 23:  Upcoming XM [9/10] 
Symbol X-Date Meeting 

Date 
Agenda 

ASAP 18/3/2026 28/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

GTB 18/3/2026 28/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

HFT 18/3/2026 27/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

ISSARA 18/3/2026 - Fund management,Financial position and performance,Appointment of auditors and audit costs 

KCAR 18/3/2026 24/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

KOOL 18/3/2026 23/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

OCC 18/3/2026 27/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

PRG 18/3/2026 29/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Capital increase,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of Article of the 
Company's Memorandum of Association to reflect the capital reduction 

SAMART 18/3/2026 23/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

SAMTEL 18/3/2026 23/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

SAV 18/3/2026 23/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

SDC 18/3/2026 23/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

SIAM 18/3/2026 29/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

SRIPANWA 18/3/2026 - Fund management,Financial position and performance,Appointment of auditors and audit costs 

THIP 18/3/2026 21/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

TSTE 18/3/2026 23/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of company's article of association 

UBA 18/3/2026 23/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of company's objectives 

UBIS 18/3/2026 22/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Capital increase,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of Article of the 
Company's Memorandum of Association to reflect the capital reduction 

WIN 18/3/2026 24/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

AMARIN 19/3/2026 27/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

AMC 19/3/2026 28/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

AQUA 19/3/2026 21/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

BGC 19/3/2026 28/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Acquisition and disposition of assets / Acquisition or Disposition of Assets ,Changing The director(s),To 
consider and approve the amendment of company's objectives 

BTW 19/3/2026 21/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

CCET 19/3/2026 29/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

CHASE 19/3/2026 27/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of company's objectives and 
amendment to the Memorandum of Association, Clause 3 (Objectives) 

FM 19/3/2026 28/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

GEL 19/3/2026 30/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of Article of the Company's 
Memorandum of Association to reflect the capital reduction 

GENCO 19/3/2026 28/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

GRAMMY 19/3/2026 28/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

HARN 19/3/2026 23/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

HTECH 19/3/2026 22/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

KGEN 19/3/2026 24/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

KJL 19/3/2026 28/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

LANNA 19/3/2026 20/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

MCOT 19/3/2026 30/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

MIDA 19/3/2026 30/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

ML 19/3/2026 30/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

NEW 19/3/2026 22/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

NPK 19/3/2026 24/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

NTV 19/3/2026 24/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

ONEE 19/3/2026 27/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

PATO 19/3/2026 22/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

PDG 19/3/2026 23/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

PLANET 19/3/2026 22/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Capital increase,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of company's article of 
association 

PLE 19/3/2026 24/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

SEAFCO 19/3/2026 23/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

SENX 19/3/2026 24/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,The issuance of debentures,Changing The director(s) 

SFT 19/3/2026 24/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

SIMAT 19/3/2026 30/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of Article of the Company's 
Memorandum of Association to reflect the capital reduction 

SPG 19/3/2026 22/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

TBN 19/3/2026 27/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

TEGH 19/3/2026 24/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

TL 19/3/2026 27/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

TMAN 19/3/2026 29/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

TTA 19/3/2026 28/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,The issuance of debentures,Changing The director(s) 

AE 20/3/2026 24/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Paid up capital reduction,Change of par value,Changing The director(s) 

B 20/3/2026 24/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of Article of the Company's 
Memorandum of Association to reflect the capital reduction 

B-WORK 20/3/2026 - Fund management,Financial position and performance,Appointment of auditors and audit costs 

DIMET 20/3/2026 20/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of company's objectives 

DTCI 20/3/2026 23/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 
 

Source: SET 
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Exhibit 24:  Upcoming XM [10/10] 

Symbol X-Date Meeting Date Agenda 

FUTURERT 20/3/2026 - Fund management,Financial position and performance,Appointment of auditors and audit costs 

PRAKIT 20/3/2026 23/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

SAPPE 20/3/2026 22/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

SENA 20/3/2026 27/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Capital increase,The issuance of convertible securities,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the 
amendment of company's article of association - To consider and approve the amendment of company's objectives 

SVI 20/3/2026 20/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of company's objectives 

TGH 20/3/2026 27/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Capital increase,Changing The director(s) 

TWZ 20/3/2026 21/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

WGE 20/3/2026 28/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Capital increase,Changing The director(s) 

BJC 23/3/2026 22/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Acquisition and disposition of assets / Acquisition or Disposition of Assets ,Connected transaction,Changing 
The director(s) 

KLINIQ 23/3/2026 23/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

ROCK 23/3/2026 27/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To consideration for approval of amendments to the Company's Articles of 
Association, Articles 30, 34, and 45. 

BIOTEC 24/3/2026 29/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

COMAN 24/3/2026 30/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

DHOUSE 24/3/2026 29/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

GLORY 24/3/2026 10/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

KTMS 24/3/2026 28/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

MONO 24/3/2026 24/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Capital increase,The issuance of convertible securities,Changing The director(s),Capital increase under 
General Mandate 

MORE 24/3/2026 24/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

PEER 24/3/2026 28/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

SMO 24/3/2026 29/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,The issuance of debentures,Changing The director(s) 

TAKUNI 24/3/2026 24/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of company's objectives 

WACOAL 24/3/2026 27/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

PERM 25/3/2026 22/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

PTECH 25/3/2026 21/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,The issuance of convertible securities,Changing The director(s) 

AKS 26/3/2026 30/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Capital increase,Change of par value,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of 
Article of the Company's Memorandum of Association to reflect the capital reduction 

AXTRART 26/3/2026 - Fund management,Financial position and performance,Appointment of auditors and audit costs,Distribution payment of the year 2025 

B52 26/3/2026 28/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

KC 26/3/2026 22/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

LEE 26/3/2026 28/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

LTS 26/3/2026 30/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of company's objectives 

NOVA 26/3/2026 24/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

PRIME 26/3/2026 29/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Capital increase,Changing The director(s) 

SNPS 26/3/2026 27/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

TRV 26/3/2026 24/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

WELL 26/3/2026 30/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of company's objectives 

IVF 27/3/2026 23/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Capital increase,The issuance of convertible securities,Changing The director(s) 

SKIN 27/3/2026 28/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

THMUI 27/3/2026 28/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

YGG 27/3/2026 30/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

CHOW 30/3/2026 30/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

CIG 30/3/2026 30/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Capital increase,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of Article of the 
Company's Memorandum of Association to reflect the capital reduction 

FVC 30/3/2026 30/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Acquisition and disposition of assets / Acquisition or Disposition of Assets ,Changing The director(s) 

JAK 30/3/2026 23/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

TRUE 30/3/2026 30/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

VS 30/3/2026 27/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

ZAA 30/3/2026 28/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

JCK 31/3/2026 29/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Capital increase,Changing The director(s),To consider and approve the amendment of Article of the 
Company's Memorandum of Association to reflect the capital reduction 

SPTX 31/3/2026 27/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

TCC 31/3/2026 30/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

WAVE 31/3/2026 29/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

YONG 31/3/2026 22/5/2026 Connected transaction 

THRE 1/4/2026 28/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

CSR 2/4/2026 30/4/2026 Cash dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

HEALTH 8/4/2026 30/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 

HYDRO 8/4/2026 29/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Change of par value 

KPNREIT 8/4/2026 29/4/2026 Fund management,Financial position and performance,Appointment of auditors and audit costs 

TPL 9/4/2026 27/4/2026 Omitted dividend payment,Changing The director(s) 
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Exhibit 25:  Upcoming XD [1/10] 
Symbol X-Date Dividend (per Share) Unit Operation Period Source of Dividend Payment Date Price Div Yield Par 

A5 11/03/2026 0.05 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 14/05/2026 1.86  2.7% 0.5 

ADVICE 11/03/2026 0.185 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 06/05/2026 5.70  3.2% 0.5 

ASP 11/03/2026 0.09 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 20/05/2026 2.14  4.2% 1 

AXTRART 11/03/2026 0.2194 Baht 01/10/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 27/03/2026 12.70  1.7% 12.0165 

BA 11/03/2026 0.7 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 22/04/2026 14.40  4.9% 1 

CK 11/03/2026 0.25 Baht 01/07/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 28/04/2026 15.70  1.6% 1 

CPNREIT 11/03/2026 0.2794 Baht 01/10/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 27/03/2026 11.70  2.4% 11.1003 

CPR 11/03/2026 0.035 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 26/05/2026 2.78  1.3% 1 

DCON 11/03/2026 0.00275 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 20/05/2026 0.23  1.2% 0.1 

DTCENT 11/03/2026 0.0608 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 20/05/2026 0.91  6.7% 0.5 

EURO 11/03/2026 0.25 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 21/05/2026 4.50  5.6% 0.5 

FSMART 11/03/2026 0.2 Baht 01/07/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 06/05/2026 6.50  3.1% 0.5 

FTI 11/03/2026 0.04 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 15/05/2026 1.67  2.4% 1 

HFT 11/03/2026 0.27 Baht - RE 26/03/2026 4.34  6.2% 1 

HKEX23 11/03/2026 0.03348 Baht - - 21/04/2026 2.18  1.5% - 

HL 11/03/2026 0.22 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 15/05/2026 6.90  3.2% 0.5 

ICN 11/03/2026 0.09 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 21/05/2026 1.80  5.0% 0.5 

IDG 11/03/2026 0.0735 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 20/05/2026 1.57  4.7% 0.5 

ISSARA 11/03/2026 0.1625 Baht 01/10/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 26/03/2026 7.45  2.2% 13.4039 

KTBSTMR 11/03/2026 0.1513 Baht 01/10/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 26/03/2026 5.60  2.7% 10 

LHHOTEL 11/03/2026 0.31 Baht 01/10/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 27/03/2026 13.10  2.4% 10 

LHRREIT 11/03/2026 0.07 Baht 01/10/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 27/03/2026 4.30  1.6% 10.7302 

LHSC 11/03/2026 0.241 Baht 01/11/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 27/03/2026 14.10  1.7% 10.2 

LOXLEY 11/03/2026 0.08 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 18/05/2026 1.42  5.6% 1 

LPN 11/03/2026 0.05 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 06/05/2026 1.58  3.2% 1 

MJLF 11/03/2026 0.18 Baht 01/10/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 27/03/2026 5.30  3.4% 9.8 

NVDA01 11/03/2026 0.0002 Baht - - 07/05/2026 17.10  0.0% - 

NVDA06 11/03/2026 0.0002 Baht - - 17/04/2026 3.88  0.0% - 

NVDA19 11/03/2026 0.001 Baht - - 17/04/2026 23.50  0.0% - 

NVDA80 11/03/2026 0.00154 Baht - - 30/04/2026 29.00  0.0% - 

RCL 11/03/2026 1.5 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 15/05/2026 31.00  4.8% 1 

SE 11/03/2026 0.026493 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 25/05/2026 0.48  5.5% 0.5 

SEAOIL 11/03/2026 0.1 Baht - RE 21/05/2026 3.68  2.7% 1 

SGP 11/03/2026 0.1 Baht 01/07/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 20/05/2026 7.75  1.3% 0.5 

SHR 11/03/2026 0.055 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 11/05/2026 1.68  3.3% 5 

SRIPANWA 11/03/2026 0.2554 Baht 01/10/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 26/03/2026 5.50  4.6% 11.1004 

TK 11/03/2026 0.2 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 15/05/2026 4.30  4.7% 1 

TNP 11/03/2026 0.055 Baht 01/07/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 22/05/2026 2.78  2.0% 0.25 

TPIPL 11/03/2026 0.03 Baht - RE 15/05/2026 0.74  4.1% 1 

TPIPP 11/03/2026 0.07 Baht - RE 08/05/2026 1.86  3.8% 1 

UOBKH 11/03/2026 0.009 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 20/05/2026 5.35  0.2% 1 

WICE 11/03/2026 0.14 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 13/05/2026 2.58  5.4% 0.5 

WIIK 11/03/2026 0.055 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 21/05/2026 0.92  6.0% 1 

WPH 11/03/2026 0.073 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 26/05/2026 6.85  1.1% 0.5 

WPH 11/03/2026  50 : 1  Share 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 26/05/2026 6.85  - 0.5 

ZEN 11/03/2026 0.1 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 15/05/2026 5.45  1.8% 1 

2S 12/03/2026 0.12 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 14/05/2026 2.66  4.5% 1 

AH 12/03/2026 0.48 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 22/05/2026 13.80  3.5% 1 

APO 12/03/2026 0.05 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 08/05/2026 1.93  2.6% 0.5 

AS 12/03/2026 0.1 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 13/05/2026 2.70  3.7% 0.5 

BGC 12/03/2026 0.07 Baht - RE 26/03/2026 4.30  1.6% 5 

BJCHI 12/03/2026 0.0171 Baht - RE 20/05/2026 0.57  3.0% 0.25 

BOFFICE 12/03/2026 0.1468 Baht 01/10/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 27/03/2026 5.20  2.8% 8.7093 

CPH 12/03/2026 0.75 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 15/05/2026 9.05  8.3% 10  
Source: SET  
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Exhibit 26:  Upcoming XD [2/10] 
Symbol X-Date Dividend (per Share) Unit Operation Period Source of Dividend Payment Date Price Div Yield Par 

CTW 12/03/2026 0.08 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 15/05/2026 3.08  2.6% 5 

MASTEC 12/03/2026 0.14 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 15/05/2026 1.48  9.5% 1 

MTI 12/03/2026 0.81 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 12/05/2026 15.70  5.2% 1 

NC 12/03/2026 0.01 Baht - RE 22/05/2026 1.85  0.5% 1 

NDR 12/03/2026 0.035 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 30/04/2026 1.47  2.4% 1 

PEACE 12/03/2026 0.06 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 22/05/2026 1.80  3.3% 1 

PMTA 12/03/2026 0.7 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 12/05/2026 10.20  6.9% 10 

PRINC 12/03/2026 0.012 Baht - RE 20/05/2026 1.76  0.7% 1 

PSH 12/03/2026 0.09 Baht 01/07/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 22/05/2026 3.56  2.5% 1 

PSP 12/03/2026 0.2 Baht - RE 18/05/2026 4.50  4.4% 1 

PTC 12/03/2026 0.01 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 18/05/2026 0.62  1.6% 0.5 

QLT 12/03/2026 0.031 Baht - RE 15/05/2026 1.54  2.0% 1 

RATCH 12/03/2026 0.8 Baht - RE 22/05/2026 29.00  2.8% 10 

SCP 12/03/2026 1 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 22/05/2026 9.15  10.9% 1 

SECURE 12/03/2026 1 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 22/05/2026 13.30  7.5% 0.5 

SEI 12/03/2026 0.11 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 08/05/2026 2.40  4.6% 0.5 

SFLEX 12/03/2026 0.05 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 08/05/2026 3.18  1.6% 0.5 

STECH 12/03/2026 0.04 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 22/05/2026 1.06  3.8% 1 

SUSCO 12/03/2026 0.03 Baht 01/07/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 22/05/2026 2.08  1.4% 1 

SVOA 12/03/2026 0.08 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 27/04/2026 1.64  4.9% 1 

THG 12/03/2026 0.14 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 21/05/2026 8.40  1.7% 1 

TMD 12/03/2026 1.7 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 08/05/2026 27.00  6.3% 1 

TQM 12/03/2026 0.6 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 15/05/2026 13.30  4.5% 0.5 

TTI 12/03/2026 0.5 Baht - RE 25/05/2026 25.00  2.0% 10 

UEC 12/03/2026 0.03 Baht - RE 19/05/2026 0.66  4.5% 0.25 

VCOM 12/03/2026 0.23 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 15/05/2026 3.48  6.6% 0.5 

ASIMAR 13/03/2026 0.12 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 30/04/2026 1.58  7.6% 1 

BUI 13/03/2026 0.2 Baht - RE 22/05/2026 12.50  1.6% 10 

BUI 13/03/2026  10 : 1  Share - RE 22/05/2026 12.50  - 10 

CEYE 13/03/2026 0.075 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 30/04/2026 1.49  5.0% 0.5 

CMAN 13/03/2026 0.15 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 20/05/2026 2.70  5.6% 1 

CPI 13/03/2026 0.27 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 15/05/2026 3.62  7.5% 1 

CSC 13/03/2026 2.25 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 15/05/2026 45.00  5.0% 10 

CSC-P 13/03/2026 3.75 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 15/05/2026 150.00  2.5% 10 

DOD 13/03/2026 0.05 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 05/05/2026 1.78  2.8% 0.5 

EAST 13/03/2026 0.02 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 18/05/2026 0.70  2.9% 1 

EGCO 13/03/2026 3.25 Baht 01/07/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 28/04/2026 113.00  2.9% 10 

FORTH 13/03/2026 0.21 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 08/05/2026 7.25  2.9% 0.5 

ICHI 13/03/2026 0.55 Baht 01/07/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 21/05/2026 14.20  3.9% 1 

KBS 13/03/2026 0.5 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 15/05/2026 6.15  8.1% 1 

KO80 13/03/2026 0.01647 Baht - - 30/04/2026 2.48  0.7% - 

M-CHAI 13/03/2026 0.4 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 29/05/2026 18.80  2.1% 1 

NAM 13/03/2026 0.03 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 15/05/2026 3.72  0.8% 0.5 

NETEASE80 13/03/2026 0.07169 Baht - - 23/04/2026 7.55  0.9% - 

NTSC 13/03/2026 0.3 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 18/05/2026 6.45  4.7% 0.5 

ONSENS 13/03/2026 0.019 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 14/05/2026 1.17  1.6% 1 

PRTR 13/03/2026 0.3 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 20/05/2026 3.52  8.5% 0.5 

S 13/03/2026 0.015 Baht - RE 18/05/2026 0.53  2.8% 1 

SP500US19 13/03/2026 0.0319 Baht - - 07/04/2026 12.60  0.3% - 

SP500US80 13/03/2026 0.00742 Baht - - 10/04/2026 2.52  0.3% - 

SPCG 13/03/2026 0.26 Baht - RE 22/05/2026 9.10  2.9% 1 

STC 13/03/2026 0.01 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 06/05/2026 0.36  2.8% 0.5 

SVT 13/03/2026 0.05 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 19/05/2026 1.28  3.9% 1 

SYMC 13/03/2026 0.0973 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 19/05/2026 3.68  2.6% 1  
Source: SET  



SPOTLIGHT ON THAILAND   FSSIA Thailand Research 

21 FINANSIA    11 MARCH 2026 
 
 

Exhibit 27:  Upcoming XD [3/10] 
Symbol X-Date Dividend (per Share) Unit Operation Period Source of Dividend Payment Date Price Div Yield Par 

TEAM 13/03/2026 0.15 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 21/05/2026 2.70  5.6% 1 

TIPH 13/03/2026 1 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 20/05/2026 21.30  4.7% 1 

TNR 13/03/2026 0.2 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 08/05/2026 5.10  3.9% 1 

TPP 13/03/2026 1 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 08/05/2026 11.50  8.7% 10 

TVH 13/03/2026 0.44 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 28/05/2026 9.35  4.7% 1 

TVO 13/03/2026 1.17 Baht 01/07/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 15/05/2026 25.50  4.6% 1 

VIH 13/03/2026 0.4 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 22/05/2026 9.20  4.3% 1 

BRI 16/03/2026 0.025 Baht 01/10/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 26/05/2026 1.38  1.8% 0.5 

CNT 16/03/2026 0.05 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 07/05/2026 1.09  4.6% 1 

HANA 16/03/2026 0.75 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 19/05/2026 23.60  3.2% 1 

MAGURO 16/03/2026 0.46 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 20/05/2026 21.90  2.1% 0.5 

MASTER 16/03/2026 0.4 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 12/05/2026 9.80  4.1% 1 

META01 16/03/2026 0.0028 Baht - - 24/04/2026 6.10  0.0% - 

META06 16/03/2026 0.00202 Baht - - 24/04/2026 2.58  0.1% - 

META80 16/03/2026 0.00203 Baht - - 24/04/2026 2.58  0.1% - 

NDAQ06 16/03/2026 0.00833 Baht - - 24/04/2026 2.78  0.3% - 

SNP 16/03/2026 0.45 Baht 01/07/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 13/05/2026 9.45  4.8% 1 

STX 16/03/2026 0.085 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 29/05/2026 1.04  8.2% 1 

TMILL 16/03/2026 0.05 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 21/05/2026 2.14  2.3% 1 

UNIQ 16/03/2026 0.08 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 08/05/2026 2.70  3.0% 1 

WINMED 16/03/2026 0.0125 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 25/05/2026 0.90  1.4% 0.5 

XPG 16/03/2026 0.01 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 18/05/2026 0.47  2.1% 0.5 

ADD 17/03/2026 0.09 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 05/05/2026 3.98  2.3% 0.5 

BH 17/03/2026 9 Baht 01/07/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 12/05/2026 178.00  5.1% 1 

BH-P 17/03/2026 9 Baht 01/07/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 12/05/2026 17.20  52.3% 1 

BIG 17/03/2026 0.01 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 15/05/2026 0.30  3.3% 0.1 

HPF 17/03/2026 0.133 Baht 01/10/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 31/03/2026 5.50  2.4% 9.017 

LALIN 17/03/2026 0.16 Baht 01/07/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 22/05/2026 4.80  3.3% 1 

MBK 17/03/2026 0.6 Baht - RE 13/05/2026 18.40  3.3% 1 

MII 17/03/2026 0.15 Baht 01/10/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 31/03/2026 4.90  3.1% 9.4309 

MNIT 17/03/2026 0.033 Baht 01/10/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 30/03/2026 1.95  1.7% 5.0006 

MNIT2 17/03/2026 0.09 Baht 01/10/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 30/03/2026 4.94  1.8% 8.15 

MNRF 17/03/2026 0.03 Baht 01/10/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 30/03/2026 2.16  1.4% 7.55 

M-STOR 17/03/2026 0.11 Baht 01/10/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 31/03/2026 7.30  1.5% 10 

PYLON 17/03/2026 0.24 Baht - RE 22/05/2026 3.24  7.4% 0.5 

SIRI 17/03/2026 0.08 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 20/05/2026 1.49  5.4% 1.07 

SONIC 17/03/2026 0.06 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 15/05/2026 1.48  4.1% 0.5 

TAIWANAI13 17/03/2026 0.04943 Baht - - 11/05/2026 12.10  0.4% - 

TAIWANHD13 17/03/2026 0.37571 Baht - - 11/05/2026 23.30  1.6% - 

TQR 17/03/2026 0.225 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 15/05/2026 5.20  4.3% 0.5 

WARRIX 17/03/2026 0.0563 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 18/05/2026 1.76  3.2% 0.5 

KCAR 18/03/2026 0.14 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 21/05/2026 4.90  2.9% 1 

KOOL 18/03/2026 0.0125 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 08/05/2026 0.29  4.3% 0.25 

PRG 18/03/2026 0.38 Baht - RE 14/05/2026 9.45  4.0% 1 

SAMART 18/03/2026 0.14 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 18/05/2026 5.70  2.5% 1 

SAMTEL 18/03/2026 0.05 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 15/05/2026 3.84  1.3% 1 

SAV 18/03/2026 0.5 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 15/05/2026 11.70  4.3% 0.5 

THIP 18/03/2026 0.95 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 18/05/2026 22.60  4.2% 1 

TSTE 18/03/2026 0.08 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 22/05/2026 10.20  0.8% 0.5 

AMC 19/03/2026 0.08 Baht - Both 22/05/2026 2.04  3.9% 1 

CCET 19/03/2026 0.09 Baht 01/07/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 20/05/2026 4.80  1.9% 1 

HTECH 19/03/2026 0.1 Baht 01/07/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 20/05/2026 2.70  3.7% 1 

KJL 19/03/2026 0.26 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 26/05/2026 5.80  4.5% 0.5 

LANNA 19/03/2026 0.5 Baht 01/07/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 18/05/2026 15.40  3.2% 1  
Source: SET  
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Exhibit 28:  Upcoming XD [4/10] 
Symbol X-Date Dividend (per Share) Unit Operation Period Source of Dividend Payment Date Price Div Yield Par 

NTV 19/03/2026 1.04 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 22/05/2026 22.90  4.5% 1 

PATO 19/03/2026 0.45 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 11/05/2026 7.05  6.4% 1 

PDG 19/03/2026 0.17 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 21/05/2026 3.02  5.6% 0.5 

SFT 19/03/2026 0.07 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 22/05/2026 1.80  3.9% 0.5 

SPG 19/03/2026 0.8 Baht - RE 15/05/2026 11.80  6.8% 1 

TEGH 19/03/2026 0.22 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 22/05/2026 3.26  6.7% 1 

TTA 19/03/2026 0.25 Baht - RE 19/05/2026 4.74  5.3% 1 

WMT06 20/03/2026 0.00768 Baht - - 30/04/2026 3.96  0.2% - 

AVGO80 23/03/2026 0.00409 Baht - - 29/04/2026 2.16  0.2% - 

JDF 23/03/2026 0.18 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 10/04/2026 1.98  9.1% 0.5 

KCE 23/03/2026 0.6 Baht 01/07/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 08/05/2026 19.50  3.1% 0.5 

QQQM19 23/03/2026 0.0164 Baht - - 17/04/2026 15.80  0.1% - 

SPCOM80 23/03/2026 0.01171 Baht - - 23/04/2026 3.74  0.3% - 

SPENGY80 23/03/2026 0.02324 Baht - - 23/04/2026 3.50  0.7% - 

SPFIN80 23/03/2026 0.05943 Baht - - 23/04/2026 15.90  0.4% - 

SPHLTH80 23/03/2026 0.02046 Baht - - 23/04/2026 4.86  0.4% - 

SPTECH80 23/03/2026 0.01363 Baht - - 23/04/2026 8.80  0.2% - 

LEE 26/03/2026 0.2 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 19/05/2026 2.72  7.4% 1 

Q-CON 26/03/2026 0.4 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 17/04/2026 7.10  5.6% 1 

NOVOB80 27/03/2026 0.03962 Baht - - 29/04/2026 1.24  3.2% - 

SCGD 27/03/2026 0.19 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 20/04/2026 5.00  3.8% 10 

HONDA19 30/03/2026 0.0629 Baht - - 30/06/2026 2.96  2.1% - 

ITOCHU19 30/03/2026 0.0599 Baht - - 30/06/2026 7.00  0.9% - 

JAK 30/03/2026 0.055 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 14/05/2026 0.76  7.2% 1 

MITSU19 30/03/2026 0.0215 Baht - - 30/06/2026 9.40  0.2% - 

MUFG19 30/03/2026 0.0629 Baht - - 30/06/2026 5.50  1.1% - 

NINTENDO19 30/03/2026 0.1159 Baht - - 30/06/2026 18.50  0.6% - 

SMFG19 30/03/2026 0.1222 Baht - - 30/06/2026 10.70  1.1% - 

TOYOTA80 30/03/2026 0.11138 Baht - - 18/06/2026 7.05  1.6% - 

SCGP 31/03/2026 0.35 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 21/04/2026 17.70  2.0% 1 

JEPI19 01/04/2026 0.031 Baht - - 30/04/2026 6.15  0.5% - 

SCC 01/04/2026 2.5 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 21/04/2026 170.50  1.5% 1 

SPBOND80 01/04/2026 0.02616 Baht - - 06/05/2026 8.15  0.3% - 

CSCO06 02/04/2026 0.01621 Baht - - 15/05/2026 3.08  0.5% - 

ATP30 07/04/2026 0.04 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 24/04/2026 0.87  4.6% 0.25 

DCC 07/04/2026 0.01 Baht 01/10/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 30/04/2026 1.19  0.8% 0.1 

SMPC 07/04/2026 0.3 Baht 01/07/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 30/04/2026 9.15  3.3% 1 

DBS19 08/04/2026 0.1993 Baht - - 05/05/2026 13.90  1.4% - 

JD80 08/04/2026 0.15702 Baht - - 20/05/2026 4.42  3.6% - 

BLC 09/04/2026 0.05 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 30/04/2026 3.94  1.3% 0.5 

BTNC 09/04/2026 1.5 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 29/04/2026 20.00  7.5% 10 

GC 09/04/2026 0.22 Baht 01/07/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 30/04/2026 4.36  5.0% 0.5 

GPI 09/04/2026 0.07 Baht 01/06/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 27/04/2026 1.65  4.2% 0.5 

S11 09/04/2026 0.14 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 30/04/2026 4.04  3.5% 1 

AUCT 10/04/2026 0.205 Baht 01/07/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 30/04/2026 5.15  4.0% 0.25 

KTB 10/04/2026 2.24 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 30/04/2026 34.25  6.5% 5.15 

KTB-P 10/04/2026 2.3945 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 30/04/2026 167.50  1.4% 5.15 

KTC 10/04/2026 1.77 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 30/04/2026 29.00  6.1% 1 

QTC 10/04/2026 0.2 Baht - RE 30/04/2026 3.60  5.6% 1 

TPLAS 10/04/2026 0.04 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 08/05/2026 0.90  4.4% 0.5 

WASH 10/04/2026 0.1066 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 29/04/2026 5.25  2.0% 0.5 

ABBV19 16/04/2026 0.0455 Baht - - 29/05/2026 7.20  0.6% - 

BANPU 16/04/2026 0.18 Baht - RE 29/04/2026 5.90  3.1% 1 

BPP 16/04/2026 0.35 Baht 01/07/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 28/04/2026 12.40  2.8% 10  
Source: SET  
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Exhibit 29:  Upcoming XD [5/10] 
Symbol X-Date Dividend (per Share) Unit Operation Period Source of Dividend Payment Date Price Div Yield Par 

MEB 16/04/2026 1.1 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 05/05/2026 14.30  7.7% 0.5 

TCAP 16/04/2026 2.2 Baht - RE 30/04/2026 56.50  3.9% 10 

TCAP-P 16/04/2026 2.2 Baht - RE 30/04/2026 560.00  0.4% 10 

TMT 16/04/2026 0.1 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 30/04/2026 2.82  3.5% 1 

CFARM 17/04/2026 0.02 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 07/05/2026 0.75  2.7% 1 

IT 17/04/2026 0.21 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 05/05/2026 4.04  5.2% 1 

KWC 17/04/2026 11.5 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 05/05/2026 281.00  4.1% 10 

MAJOR 17/04/2026 0.25 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 06/05/2026 8.15  3.1% 1 

STP 17/04/2026 0.42 Baht 01/07/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 08/05/2026 10.70  3.9% 1 

TOG 17/04/2026 0.3 Baht 01/07/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 06/05/2026 7.00  4.3% 1 

UKEM 17/04/2026 0.015 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 07/05/2026 0.61  2.5% 0.25 

CPAXT 20/04/2026 0.53 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 07/05/2026 14.70  3.6% 1 

FERRARI80 20/04/2026 0.0132 Baht - - 28/05/2026 1.10  1.2% - 

KGI 20/04/2026 0.31 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 07/05/2026 4.32  7.2% 1 

MCS 20/04/2026 0.7 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 07/05/2026 9.35  7.5% 1 

PLANB 20/04/2026 0.0435 Baht - RE 08/05/2026 4.24  1.0% 0.1 

SCB 20/04/2026 9.28 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 07/05/2026 144.00  6.4% 10 

SMART 20/04/2026 0.0675 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 05/05/2026 0.60  11.3% 0.5 

SMIT 20/04/2026 0.14 Baht 01/07/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 07/05/2026 3.52  4.0% 1 

YUASA 20/04/2026 0.9023 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 08/05/2026 14.50  6.2% 1 

BLA 21/04/2026 0.48 Baht - RE - 19.40  2.5% 1 

CRC 21/04/2026 1.11 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 08/05/2026 18.20  6.1% 1 

DELL19 21/04/2026 0.0165 Baht - - 29/05/2026 4.52  0.4% - 

KBANK 21/04/2026 12 Baht - RE 08/05/2026 188.00  6.4% 10 

MODERN 21/04/2026 0.15 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 07/05/2026 2.02  7.4% 1 

SPA 21/04/2026 0.1 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 07/05/2026 3.44  2.9% 0.25 

STA 21/04/2026 0.5 Baht - RE 08/05/2026 15.50  3.2% 1 

STGT 21/04/2026 0.5 Baht - RE 08/05/2026 9.40  5.3% 0.5 

AIT 22/04/2026 0.21 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 08/05/2026 4.86  4.3% 1 

BBL 22/04/2026 8 Baht - RE 08/05/2026 166.50  4.8% 10 

HMPRO 22/04/2026 0.22 Baht 01/07/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 07/05/2026 6.35  3.5% 1 

PSL 22/04/2026 0.1 Baht - RE 07/05/2026 7.50  1.3% 1 

TACC 22/04/2026 0.21 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 06/05/2026 5.60  3.8% 0.25 

NER 23/04/2026 0.26 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 07/05/2026 4.70  5.5% 0.5 

ASML01 24/04/2026 0.0619 Baht - - 27/05/2026 36.75  0.2% - 

NUT 24/04/2026 0.17 Baht 01/07/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 13/05/2026 4.10  4.1% 0.5 

THAI 24/04/2026 0.21 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 18/05/2026 6.25  3.4% 1.3 

TPS 24/04/2026 0.12 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 19/05/2026 3.30  3.6% 0.5 

UOB19 24/04/2026 0.1716 Baht - - 22/05/2026 9.00  1.9% - 

ADB 27/04/2026 0.03 Baht - RE 15/05/2026 0.57  5.3% 0.5 

AMARC 27/04/2026 0.1 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 08/05/2026 3.50  2.9% 0.5 

ANI 27/04/2026 0.05 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 19/05/2026 2.70  1.9% 0.5 

JPARK 27/04/2026 0.1 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 20/05/2026 3.14  3.2% 0.5 

LHFG 27/04/2026 0.05 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 15/05/2026 1.00  5.0% 1 

LPH 27/04/2026 0.1 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 08/05/2026 3.70  2.7% 0.5 

QH 27/04/2026 0.07 Baht 01/07/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 19/05/2026 1.36  5.1% 1 

SRICHA 27/04/2026 1 Baht - RE 05/05/2026 12.80  7.8% 1 

TITLE 27/04/2026 0.4 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 15/05/2026 8.30  4.8% 0.5 

TKS 27/04/2026 0.36 Baht 01/07/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 14/05/2026 6.55  5.5% 1 

TTB 27/04/2026 0.071 Baht 01/07/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 20/05/2026 2.20  3.2% 0.95 

APCO 28/04/2026 0.091 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 13/05/2026 2.78  3.3% 0.5 

III 28/04/2026 0.15 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 15/05/2026 3.92  3.8% 0.5 

IROYAL 28/04/2026 0.43 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 15/05/2026 5.60  7.7% 0.5 

JSP 28/04/2026 0.0474 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 15/05/2026 1.96  2.4% 0.5  
Source: SET  
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Exhibit 30:  Upcoming XD [6/10] 
Symbol X-Date Dividend (per Share) Unit Operation Period Source of Dividend Payment Date Price Div Yield Par 

LVMH01 28/04/2026 0.1277 Baht - - 27/05/2026 11.70  1.1% - 

MCA 28/04/2026 0.044 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 19/05/2026 1.13  3.9% 0.5 

MPJ 28/04/2026 0.34 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 19/05/2026 3.94  8.6% 0.5 

MTC 28/04/2026 0.29 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 15/05/2026 31.00  0.9% 1 

SPREME 28/04/2026 0.12 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 20/05/2026 1.55  7.7% 0.5 

STEG19 28/04/2026 0.2671 Baht - - 29/05/2026 27.00  1.0% - 

SUN 28/04/2026 0.05 Baht 01/07/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 20/05/2026 2.72  1.8% 0.5 

UAC 28/04/2026 0.2 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 15/05/2026 2.76  7.2% 0.5 

WHAUP 28/04/2026 0.1925 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 18/05/2026 4.40  4.4% 1 

88TH 29/04/2026 0.185 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 19/05/2026 5.25  3.5% 1 

ACG 29/04/2026 0.04 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 18/05/2026 0.61  6.6% 0.5 

BBIK 29/04/2026 0.48 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 20/05/2026 19.80  2.4% 0.5 

BCH 29/04/2026 0.3 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 22/05/2026 9.85  3.0% 1 

BIS 29/04/2026 0.04 Baht 01/07/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 18/05/2026 1.96  2.0% 0.5 

BJC 29/04/2026 0.36 Baht 01/07/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 21/05/2026 13.70  2.6% 1 

DTCI 29/04/2026 0.25 Baht - RE 22/05/2026 20.10  1.2% 10 

EASON 29/04/2026 0.08 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 15/05/2026 1.10  7.3% 1 

INET 29/04/2026 0.126 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 22/05/2026 3.48  3.6% 1 

KKP 29/04/2026 4.2 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 21/05/2026 72.00  5.8% 10 

KLINIQ 29/04/2026 0.75 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 21/05/2026 25.75  2.9% 0.5 

LH 29/04/2026 0.12 Baht 01/07/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 20/05/2026 3.76  3.2% 1 

LOREAL80 29/04/2026 0.0263 Baht - - 27/05/2026 1.34  2.0% - 

MEDEZE 29/04/2026 0.08 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 19/05/2026 6.30  1.3% 0.5 

MOONG 29/04/2026 0.16 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 19/05/2026 2.20  7.3% 0.5 

MOSHI 29/04/2026 1.22 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 22/05/2026 33.00  3.7% 1 

PANEL 29/04/2026 0.033 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 20/05/2026 1.25  2.6% 0.5 

PCE 29/04/2026 0.08 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 20/05/2026 2.34  3.4% 1 

PROUD 29/04/2026 0.09 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 18/05/2026 1.05  8.6% 1 

READY 29/04/2026 0.15 Baht 01/07/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 20/05/2026 3.18  4.7% 0.5 

RPC 29/04/2026 0.01 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 20/05/2026 0.28  3.6% 1 

RPH 29/04/2026 0.18 Baht 01/07/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 19/05/2026 5.05  3.6% 1 

SAK 29/04/2026 0.2 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 20/05/2026 3.38  5.9% 1 

SALEE 29/04/2026 0.012 Baht - RE 22/05/2026 0.39  3.1% 0.25 

SAMCO 29/04/2026 0.02 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 20/05/2026 0.67  3.0% 1 

SAPPE 29/04/2026 1.75 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 21/05/2026 29.50  5.9% 1 

SKR 29/04/2026 0.16 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 15/05/2026 6.90  2.3% 0.5 

TERA 29/04/2026 0.067 Baht - RE 20/05/2026 0.98  6.8% 0.5 

TISCO 29/04/2026 5.75 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 19/05/2026 111.50  5.2% 10 

TISCO-P 29/04/2026 5.75 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 19/05/2026 1,346.00  0.4% 10 

TWPC 29/04/2026 0.114 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 20/05/2026 2.84  4.0% 1 

AHC 30/04/2026 0.52 Baht - RE 20/05/2026 13.30  3.9% 1 

ASW 30/04/2026 0.5 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 22/05/2026 7.60  6.6% 1 

AURA 30/04/2026 0.56 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 21/05/2026 12.80  4.4% 1 

CIMBT 30/04/2026 0.059 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 21/05/2026 0.37  15.9% 0.5 

CPALL 30/04/2026 1.65 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 22/05/2026 47.25  3.5% 1 

CSS 30/04/2026 0.02 Baht 01/07/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 22/05/2026 0.76  2.6% 0.5 

D 30/04/2026 0.105 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 19/05/2026 2.70  3.9% 0.5 

DDD 30/04/2026 0.03 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 22/05/2026 6.05  0.5% 1 

GABLE 30/04/2026 0.32 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 21/05/2026 3.94  8.1% 1 

GYT 30/04/2026 8 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 21/05/2026 183.00  4.4% 10 

HTC 30/04/2026 0.54 Baht 01/07/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 20/05/2026 15.70  3.4% 0.5 

JUBILE 30/04/2026 0.14 Baht 01/07/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 15/05/2026 7.40  1.9% 1 

KISS 30/04/2026 0.1 Baht 01/07/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 22/05/2026 3.30  3.0% 0.5 

LRH 30/04/2026 1.45 Baht - RE 20/05/2026 33.75  4.3% 10  
Source: SET  
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Exhibit 31:  Upcoming XD [7/10] 
Symbol X-Date Dividend (per Share) Unit Operation Period Source of Dividend Payment Date Price Div Yield Par 

MGI 30/04/2026 0.25 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 22/05/2026 5.35  4.7% 0.5 

MICRO 30/04/2026 0.027 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 22/05/2026 0.94  2.9% 1 

MITSIB 30/04/2026 0.02 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 18/05/2026 0.55  3.6% 0.5 

NSL 30/04/2026 0.55 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 18/05/2026 22.50  2.4% 1 

PACO 30/04/2026 0.1 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 18/05/2026 1.29  7.8% 0.5 

PIMO 30/04/2026 0.026 Baht 01/07/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 20/05/2026 1.01  2.6% 0.25 

PR9 30/04/2026 0.3 Baht 01/07/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 22/05/2026 17.00  1.8% 1 

PREB 30/04/2026 0.2 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 22/05/2026 3.92  5.1% 1 

ROJNA 30/04/2026 0.5 Baht - RE 22/05/2026 5.00  10.0% 1 

SABINA 30/04/2026 0.6 Baht - RE 19/05/2026 15.90  3.8% 1 

SJWD 30/04/2026 0.3 Baht 01/07/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 20/05/2026 7.50  4.0% 0.5 

SMT 30/04/2026 0.03 Baht - RE 21/05/2026 1.29  2.3% 1 

SYNEX 30/04/2026 0.38 Baht 01/07/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 12/05/2026 9.40  4.0% 1 

TGH 30/04/2026 0.1 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 25/05/2026 10.70  0.9% 10 

TRUBB 30/04/2026 0.0031 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 21/05/2026 0.80  0.4% 1 

TRUBB 30/04/2026  36 : 1  Share 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 21/05/2026 0.80  - 1 

AMATA 05/05/2026 0.75 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 26/05/2026 18.00  4.2% 1 

BAM 05/05/2026 0.5 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 22/05/2026 7.10  7.0% 5 

BAY 05/05/2026 0.9 Baht - RE 21/05/2026 25.00  3.6% 10 

BE8 05/05/2026 0.04 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 22/05/2026 5.60  0.7% 0.5 

BEC 05/05/2026 0.06 Baht - RE 21/05/2026 2.04  2.9% 1 

COCOCO 05/05/2026 0.12 Baht - RE 22/05/2026 5.85  2.1% 0.5 

CPF 05/05/2026 0.25 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 22/05/2026 19.20  1.3% 1 

EASTW 05/05/2026 0.01 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 26/05/2026 2.64  0.4% 1 

EKH 05/05/2026 0.3 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 18/05/2026 5.00  6.0% 0.5 

FLOYD 05/05/2026 0.1 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 22/05/2026 1.11  9.0% 0.5 

FPI 05/05/2026 0.04 Baht 01/07/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 15/05/2026 1.67  2.4% 0.25 

FTE 05/05/2026 0.09 Baht 01/07/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 22/05/2026 1.99  4.5% 0.5 

IND 05/05/2026 0.073 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 20/05/2026 1.17  6.2% 0.5 

IVL 05/05/2026 0.175 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 22/05/2026 19.20  0.9% 1 

KCG 05/05/2026 0.51 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 22/05/2026 9.50  5.4% 1 

KWM 05/05/2026 0.0307 Baht - RE 22/05/2026 0.87  3.5% 0.5 

MANRIN 05/05/2026 0.25 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 20/05/2026 22.40  1.1% 10 

MINT 05/05/2026 0.4 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 22/05/2026 22.10  1.8% 1 

MOTHER 05/05/2026 0.034 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 22/05/2026 1.12  3.0% 0.5 

NEO 05/05/2026 1.35 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 21/05/2026 20.10  6.7% 1 

NEW 05/05/2026 1.6 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 22/05/2026 125.50  1.3% 10 

NPK 05/05/2026 0.25 Baht - RE 15/05/2026 15.50  1.6% 10 

NYT 05/05/2026 0.5 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 22/05/2026 3.80  13.2% 0.5 

ONEE 05/05/2026 0.13 Baht 01/07/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 20/05/2026 2.70  4.8% 2 

ORN 05/05/2026 0.02 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 22/05/2026 0.79  2.5% 1 

PHG 05/05/2026 0.7 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 27/05/2026 13.10  5.3% 1 

PRAPAT 05/05/2026 0.04 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 25/05/2026 0.73  5.5% 0.5 

SANOFI80 05/05/2026 0.15275 Baht - - 02/06/2026 2.80  5.5% - 

SEAFCO 05/05/2026 0.12 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 20/05/2026 2.46  4.9% 0.5 

SICT 05/05/2026 0.025 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 26/05/2026 2.32  1.1% 0.5 

SINO 05/05/2026 0.028846 Baht 01/07/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 22/05/2026 0.88  3.3% 0.5 

SITHAI 05/05/2026 0.04 Baht - RE 22/05/2026 1.00  4.0% 1 

SNNP 05/05/2026 0.345 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 21/05/2026 7.00  4.9% 0.5 

SNPS 05/05/2026 0.19 Baht - RE 15/05/2026 4.78  4.0% 1 

SPBOND80 05/05/2026 0.02616 Baht - - 29/05/2026 8.15  0.3% - 

SSF 05/05/2026 0.3704 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 21/05/2026 5.05  7.3% 1 

SSP 05/05/2026 0.205 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 21/05/2026 3.22  6.4% 1 

TKC 05/05/2026 0.2 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 20/05/2026 8.00  2.5% 1  
Source: SET  
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Exhibit 32:  Upcoming XD [8/10] 
Symbol X-Date Dividend (per Share) Unit Operation Period Source of Dividend Payment Date Price Div Yield Par 

TPBI 05/05/2026 0.23 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 22/05/2026 3.08  7.5% 1 

UBA 05/05/2026 0.09725 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 20/05/2026 1.04  9.4% 0.5 

VENTURE19 05/05/2026 0.1212 Baht - - 05/06/2026 3.88  3.1% - 

VRANDA 05/05/2026 0.185 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 20/05/2026 4.30  4.3% 5 

WINNER 05/05/2026 0.09 Baht - RE 19/05/2026 2.10  4.3% 0.25 

ALUCON 06/05/2026 16 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 15/05/2026 213.00  7.5% 10 

AP 06/05/2026 0.52 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 21/05/2026 8.80  5.9% 1 

ARROW 06/05/2026 0.3 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 22/05/2026 5.25  5.7% 1 

BAFS 06/05/2026 0.22 Baht 01/07/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 22/05/2026 8.20  2.7% 1 

BKGI 06/05/2026 0.05 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 28/05/2026 1.37  3.6% 0.5 

BRR 06/05/2026 0.165 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 22/05/2026 3.78  4.4% 1 

CENTEL 06/05/2026 0.67 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 21/05/2026 33.00  2.0% 1 

CHG 06/05/2026 0.05 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 22/05/2026 1.47  3.4% 0.1 

COLOR 06/05/2026 0.03 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 22/05/2026 1.00  3.0% 1 

DITTO 06/05/2026 0.25 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 21/05/2026 11.00  2.3% 0.5 

ILINK 06/05/2026 0.31 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 21/05/2026 4.58  6.8% 1 

IP 06/05/2026 0.073 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 25/05/2026 3.90  1.9% 0.5 

L&E 06/05/2026 0.04 Baht - RE 20/05/2026 0.90  4.4% 1 

MFEC 06/05/2026 0.5 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 15/05/2026 5.80  8.6% 1 

NCP 06/05/2026 0.057 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 22/05/2026 1.01  5.6% 0.5 

NETBAY 06/05/2026 0.8 Baht 01/07/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 20/05/2026 18.80  4.3% 1 

PIS 06/05/2026 0.2 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 27/05/2026 3.40  5.9% 0.5 

PL 06/05/2026 0.062 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 22/05/2026 1.28  4.8% 1 

PMC 06/05/2026 0.018314 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 26/05/2026 0.85  2.2% 1 

PMC 06/05/2026  20 : 1  Share 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 26/05/2026 0.85  - 1 

PRAKIT 06/05/2026 0.9 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 21/05/2026 11.30  8.0% 1 

PRI 06/05/2026 0.1875 Baht 01/04/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 27/05/2026 4.04  4.6% 0.5 

PRM 06/05/2026 0.25 Baht - RE 26/05/2026 7.40  3.4% 1 

ROCK 06/05/2026 1 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 26/05/2026 10.50  9.5% 10 

SELIC 06/05/2026 0.03522 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 22/05/2026 2.66  1.3% 0.5 

SELIC 06/05/2026  23 : 1  Share 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 22/05/2026 2.66  - 0.5 

SEMB19 06/05/2026 0.129 Baht - - 29/05/2026 4.72  2.7% - 

SPALI 06/05/2026 0.7 Baht 01/07/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 19/05/2026 17.00  4.1% 1 

SPI 06/05/2026 0.2 Baht - RE 21/05/2026 44.50  0.4% 1 

SPI 06/05/2026  2 : 1  Share - RE 21/05/2026 44.50  - 1 

STARM 06/05/2026 0.058 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 26/05/2026 1.02  5.7% 0.5 

TAN 06/05/2026 0.27 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 26/05/2026 3.94  6.9% 1 

TATG 06/05/2026 0.07 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 22/05/2026 0.98  7.1% 1 

TGE 06/05/2026 0.00319 Baht - RE 22/05/2026 1.25  0.3% 0.5 

TOA 06/05/2026 0.39 Baht 01/07/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 26/05/2026 13.40  2.9% 1 

VIBHA 06/05/2026 0.06 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 27/05/2026 1.40  4.3% 0.1 

APP 07/05/2026 0.23 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 20/05/2026 2.62  8.8% 0.5 

ASEFA 07/05/2026 0.35 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 21/05/2026 3.88  9.0% 1 

AU 07/05/2026 0.25 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 25/05/2026 4.82  5.2% 0.1 

AWC 07/05/2026 0.08 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 28/05/2026 2.06  3.9% 1 

AYUD 07/05/2026 1.67 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 29/05/2026 37.50  4.5% 1 

BPS 07/05/2026 0.0125 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 25/05/2026 0.42  3.0% 0.5 

CCP 07/05/2026 0.01 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 27/05/2026 0.24  4.2% 0.25 

CH 07/05/2026 0.03 Baht - RE 26/05/2026 1.67  1.8% 0.5 

CHARAN 07/05/2026 0.9 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 28/05/2026 16.80  5.4% 10 

CKP 07/05/2026 0.088 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 22/05/2026 2.34  3.8% 1 

ESTAR 07/05/2026 0.02 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 26/05/2026 0.22  9.1% 1 

FM 07/05/2026 0.2 Baht 01/07/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 22/05/2026 3.80  5.3% 2 

HARN 07/05/2026 0.12 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 22/05/2026 2.02  5.9% 0.5  
Source: SET  
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Exhibit 33:  Upcoming XD [9/10] 
Symbol X-Date Dividend (per Share) Unit Operation Period Source of Dividend Payment Date Price Div Yield Par 

ICC 07/05/2026 0.7 Baht - RE 26/05/2026 24.80  2.8% 1 

KTMS 07/05/2026 0.013 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 26/05/2026 1.91  0.7% 0.5 

KUMWEL 07/05/2026 0.06 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 22/05/2026 1.08  5.6% 0.5 

MENA 07/05/2026 0.015 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 21/05/2026 0.68  2.2% 0.5 

MFC 07/05/2026 1.25 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 25/05/2026 23.90  5.2% 1 

MGT 07/05/2026 0.065 Baht 01/07/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 22/05/2026 1.85  3.5% 0.5 

NKT 07/05/2026 0.18 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 26/05/2026 4.18  4.3% 1 

NNCL 07/05/2026 0.06 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 25/05/2026 1.56  3.8% 1 

NTF 07/05/2026 0.1145 Baht 01/10/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 22/05/2026 12.10  0.9% 0.5 

OCC 07/05/2026 0.05 Baht - RE 27/05/2026 9.85  0.5% 1 

OSP 07/05/2026 0.4 Baht 01/07/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 28/05/2026 14.70  2.7% 1 

PAF 07/05/2026 0.01 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 25/05/2026 0.68  1.5% 0.51 

PCC 07/05/2026 0.14 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 28/05/2026 2.70  5.2% 1 

PCSGH 07/05/2026 0.12 Baht 01/07/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 21/05/2026 3.04  3.9% 1 

PIN 07/05/2026 0.216 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 22/05/2026 4.22  5.1% 1 

RBF 07/05/2026 0.21 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 22/05/2026 3.66  5.7% 1 

S&J 07/05/2026 1.45 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 27/05/2026 35.00  4.1% 1 

SAFE 07/05/2026 0.41 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 22/05/2026 6.05  6.8% 1 

SAWAD 07/05/2026 0.35 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 28/05/2026 24.60  1.4% 1 

SC 07/05/2026 0.1 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 26/05/2026 1.97  5.1% 1 

SCAP 07/05/2026 0.07 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 26/05/2026 1.11  6.3% 1 

SHANG 07/05/2026 0.5 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 26/05/2026 47.50  1.1% 10 

SK 07/05/2026 0.03 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 22/05/2026 0.55  5.5% 0.5 

SKY 07/05/2026 0.3 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 29/05/2026 12.90  2.3% 0.5 

SO 07/05/2026 0.18 Baht 01/07/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 20/05/2026 4.12  4.4% 1 

SORKON 07/05/2026 0.25 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 25/05/2026 3.76  6.6% 1 

SPC 07/05/2026 1.6 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 26/05/2026 56.75  2.8% 1 

SSSC 07/05/2026 0.165 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 25/05/2026 2.20  7.5% 1 

SWC 07/05/2026 0.2 Baht 01/07/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 22/05/2026 4.30  4.7% 0.5 

TBN 07/05/2026 0.21 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 27/05/2026 3.84  5.5% 0.5 

TC 07/05/2026 0.3 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 27/05/2026 5.45  5.5% 1 

TEAMG 07/05/2026 0.16 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 29/05/2026 2.90  5.5% 0.5 

TLI 07/05/2026 0.6 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP - 10.10  5.9% 1 

TOPP 07/05/2026 4.42 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 28/05/2026 137.00  3.2% 10 

TPCS 07/05/2026 0.7 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 22/05/2026 10.20  6.9% 1 

WACOAL 07/05/2026 0.55 Baht - RE 26/05/2026 16.70  3.3% 1 

WP 07/05/2026 0.3 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 22/05/2026 3.76  8.0% 1 

AKR 08/05/2026 0.065 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 22/05/2026 0.88  7.4% 0.8 

ALLA 08/05/2026 0.1 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 22/05/2026 1.20  8.3% 0.5 

CSR 08/05/2026 2.03 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 28/05/2026 69.75  2.9% 10 

ETC 08/05/2026 0.048 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 21/05/2026 0.61  7.9% 0.5 

GTB 08/05/2026 0.06 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 28/05/2026 0.72  8.3% 0.25 

HUMAN 08/05/2026 0.2 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 28/05/2026 4.50  4.4% 0.5 

PJW 08/05/2026 0.11 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 25/05/2026 2.12  5.2% 0.5 

SANKO 08/05/2026 0.04 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 25/05/2026 0.85  4.7% 0.5 

SMD100 08/05/2026 0.06242 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 26/05/2026 1.82  3.4% 0.5 

TMAN 08/05/2026 0.32 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 26/05/2026 13.10  2.4% 0.75 

TPAC 08/05/2026 0.438 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 27/05/2026 9.35  4.7% 1 

TRT 08/05/2026 0.14 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 28/05/2026 3.96  3.5% 1 

TRUE 08/05/2026 0.12 Baht 01/10/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 26/05/2026 13.20  0.9% 4 

AKP 11/05/2026 0.046 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 22/05/2026 0.70  6.6% 0.5 

ILM 11/05/2026 0.75 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 22/05/2026 13.40  5.6% 5 

KAMART 11/05/2026 0.11 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 26/05/2026 9.40  1.2% 0.6 

M 11/05/2026 0.5 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 26/05/2026 19.20  2.6% 1  
Source: SET  
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Exhibit 34:  Upcoming XD [10/10] 
Symbol X-Date Dividend (per Share) Unit Operation Period Source of Dividend Payment Date Price Div Yield Par 

MRDIYT 11/05/2026 0.06 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 27/05/2026 8.85  0.7% 0.5 

ORI 11/05/2026 0.049 Baht 01/10/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 28/05/2026 1.87  2.6% 0.5 

PPM 11/05/2026 0.05 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 22/05/2026 1.21  4.1% 0.5 

TRP 11/05/2026 0.25 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 27/05/2026 4.48  5.6% 0.5 

TRU 11/05/2026 0.25 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 25/05/2026 3.88  6.4% 1 

UMI 11/05/2026 0.04 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 28/05/2026 0.69  5.8% 1 

WHA 11/05/2026 0.1438 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 Both 28/05/2026 3.98  3.6% 0.1 

CM 12/05/2026 0.031 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 28/05/2026 1.60  1.9% 1 

PG 12/05/2026 0.5 Baht - RE 27/05/2026 6.60  7.6% 1 

SENX 12/05/2026 0.0047 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 22/05/2026 0.24  2.0% 0.5 

SMO 12/05/2026 0.2 Baht - RE 29/05/2026 4.26  4.7% 1 

BGC 13/05/2026 0.04 Baht 01/07/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 27/05/2026 4.30  0.9% 5 

K 13/05/2026 0.03 Baht - RE 28/05/2026 1.07  2.8% 0.5 

SENA 13/05/2026 0.138295 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 25/05/2026 1.86  7.4% 1 

WINDOW 13/05/2026 0.03 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 28/05/2026 0.74  4.1% 0.5 

CHAO 14/05/2026 0.17 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 29/05/2026 4.44  3.8% 1 

BWG 15/05/2026 0.0075 Baht 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025 NP 29/05/2026 0.31  2.4% 0.25 

DISNEY19 30/06/2026 0.1027 Baht - - 07/08/2026 16.00  0.6% - 

UNIQLO80 28/08/2026 0.05475 Baht - - 01/12/2026 13.10  0.4% -  
Source: SET  

Exhibit 35:  New securities 

Derivative Warrants Trade Date Underlying Issuer DW Type Market Maturity Date Exercise Price (Baht) 

BABA28C2609A 11/03/2026 BABA MACQ Call SET 03/10/2026 160 

BH19C2608A 11/03/2026 BH YUANTA Call SET 14/08/2026 266 

DELTA19C2608A 11/03/2026 DELTA YUANTA Call SET 14/08/2026 360 

HSI28C2605C 11/03/2026 HSI MACQ Call SET 05/06/2026 27,600.00 

MEITUA28C2609A 11/03/2026 MEITUAN MACQ Call SET 03/10/2026 95 

OR19C2608A 11/03/2026 OR YUANTA Call SET 14/08/2026 15 

PTTEP13P2608A 11/03/2026 PTTEP KGI Put SET 12/08/2026 92 

SCC13C2608A 11/03/2026 SCC KGI Call SET 12/08/2026 234 

XIAOMI28C2609A 11/03/2026 XIAOMI MACQ Call SET 03/10/2026 40 

Depositary Receipts Trade Date Underlying Market Maturity Date Subscription on Date IPO Price (Baht) Conversion Price (Baht) 

CAMBRI80 11/03/2026 CAMBRI SET -  5.3 - 

CRM80 11/03/2026 CRM SET -  6.44 - 

CYPC80 11/03/2026 CYPC SET -  12.81 - 

HOOD80 11/03/2026 HOOD SET -  2.57 - 

IFLYTEK80 11/03/2026 IFLYTEK SET -  2.52 - 

MICRON80 11/03/2026 MICRON SET -  12.61 - 

MRVL80 11/03/2026 MRVL SET -  3 - 

NAURA80 11/03/2026 NAURA SET -  21.32 - 

SANRIO80 11/03/2026 SANRIO SET -  11.91 - 

SUNNY80 11/03/2026 SUNNY SET -  2.29 - 

TEL80 11/03/2026 TEL SET -  8.01 - 

WORLDA01 11/03/2026 WORLDA ETF SET -  4.43 - 

ZJINNO80 11/03/2026 ZJINNO SET -  2.48 - 
 

Source: SET 
     
 

 

 

 




